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6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Event # 37 MENS 20 5000m Run FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:M.SATHISH KUMAR COIMBATOURE DISTRIC
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SURESH BABU. T, . 190 10/01 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
R. GOPINATHAN, . 362 18/0¢ DO OR DIE ATHLETICS S
R. MANICKAVEL, . 364 20/0S DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
P.SIVA, . 614 07/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
S. DINESH, . 618 28/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA _
M.MANIKANDAN, . 725 25/0S GENESIS SPORTS FOUND S
R.ABILASH, . 726 24/0€ GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
SATHISH KUMAR.M, . 730 12/07 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
S.DINESH KUMAR, . 797 27/05 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI _
D VETHA KRITHIK ROSH 1014 06/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
K GOWTHAM, . 1016 20/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
V K MUKILAN, . 1026 23/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
KAVIN, . 1194 07/07 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
SAKTHIVEL.P, . 1196 03/02 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
BADHMANADHAN, . 1269 08/05 NAGAI DISTRICT AA _
S.PRAVEEN KUMAR, . 1341 20/11 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A S
V.BOOPALAN, . 1661 15/02 SALEM DISTRICT AA _
A.SENTAMIL, . 1899 12/07 SDAT .
P.JABA KUMAR, . 1939 18/0¢ SDAT _
RAVI VARMA.C, . 1949 27/07 SDAT S
S.SAMPATH, . 1958 28/01 SDAT _
AJAGADEESH, . 2217 23/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB S
K.SANTHOSH KUMAR, . 2222 01/1C SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB _
S.KARTHICK, . 2233 13/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB S
LAKSHMAN, . 2513 20/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
M.BALAJI PERUMAL,. 2517 20/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
M.KISHORE, . 2519 31/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
PRAKASH, . 2532 31/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
R.SIVAPANDIYAN, . 2534 21/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
RAHUL, . 2536 23/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
SANTHOSHKUMR, S 2551 01-04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
SUTHEESH RAJ, . 2557 16/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
D.SURAJ, . 2873 09/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
S.RAJKUMAR, . 3028 10/04 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
MOHAN R, . 3111 14/01 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
PRASANTH, . 3112 27/11 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU S
SUBASH R, . 3116 20/02 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
M. PASUNGGOBINATH, . 3271 26/05 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT S
M. MAHARAIJA, . 3273 13/04 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
MANIKANDAN, . 3426 15/0¢ TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA S
PRABHU, . 3428 22/12 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
A . VISHWAJITH KUMAR, . 3433 02/0S TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA S
D.SURAJ, . 3448 09/01 UN ATTACHED _
V P MANOJ KIRAN, . 3533 15/0S UNATTACHED _
AYAS AHAMED, . 3583 04/06 UNATTACHED S
P. JEBAKUMAR, . 3589 18/0¢ UNATTACHED _
K.V.AHIL RAM, . 3597 28/02 UNATTACHED S
M.RAVIKUMAR, . 3598 13/12 UNATTACHED
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Event # 37 MENS 20 5000m Run continued...

G.PRAGATHEESWARAN, 3600 15/0¢ UNATTACHED

B.PAVITHRAN, . 3601 06/1C UNATTACHED

R.MANIKANDAN, . 3666 15/0€ SDAT

PRAGATHEESWARAN, . 3760 15/0¢ UNATTACHED
Event # 38 WOMENS 20 3000m Run FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:L.SURYA PUDUKOTTAI DISTRICT 10:21.86 20C

S. RATHIGA, . 417 15/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS

C.PRIYANKA, . 1394 12/05 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY

A. NITHINSHA, . 2139 19/01 SDAT

M.DHARANI, . 2152 18/01 SDAT

MITHRA.M.R, . 2156 27/05 SDAT

S. RATHIGA, . 2166 15/02 SDAT

J.THEJASWINI, . 2248 14-07 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB

S.DIVYA, . 2748 13/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

V.GOKILA, . 2758 09/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

P.SANGEETHA, . 3344 12/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA

JEEVITHA, . 3346 14/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA

JANCY, . 3347 02/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
Event # 23 BOYS 16 800m Run FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:S.PRADEEP AARON ATHLETIC AC 1:59.61 201¢

DIWAKAR.TK, . 163
MOHANA SUNDARAM, . 228
VISVA, . 229
S.SRINITISH, . 281
G. GURUPRATHAP, . 329
V. JEEVA PRATHAP, . 335

C.BHARATHKUMAR, . 454
M. YUVANSUREEYA, . 462

S.KARTHIKEYAN, . 467
S.KABILAN, . 552
T.ELANGO, . 555
K.VELMURUGAN, . 752
S.SURYA VIGNESH, . 779
KRISHNA ARORA, . 805
MANAN SHANKER, . 806
S.INIYAN, . 825
V. ROHEITH, . 844
S.RAJESHWARAN, . 863
M.DHANUSHKUMAR, . 896
V. HARISH, . 928
G VASANTHAKUMAR, . 951
K C SHASHAN, . 953
S GOWTHAM, . 966
ELANCHERANLR, . 1162
T.SRINIVASAN, . 1372
M.P.AADHLI, . 1400

C.D. SIVA HARI SANKA, . 1405
L.BHARATHI KANNAN, . 1406
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29/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
07/08 AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
08/0€ AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
13/0¢8 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
14/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
07/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
04/0¢ ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
10/04 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
01/03 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
20/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA

12/12 ERODE DISTRICT AA

18/01 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
13/03 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
21/12 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT
24/03 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT
23/08 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
12/0&8 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU

04/12 KARUR DISTRICT

02/12 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
07-11 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
24/12 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
17/06 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
08/04 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
04/02 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
27/0S NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
01-0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
19-02 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
24/11 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
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Event # 23 BOYS 16 800m Run continued...

S. SURYA VIGNESH, .
S.KISORE KUMAR, .
BALAMURUGAN. M, .
SIVAPRAKASH. R. A, .
G. KE. NAVINN, .
S.DILLIGANESH, .
GOBIDASAN M, .

S. KISHORE, .
V.VELUMURGAN, .

SIDDHARTH. R. CHANDR

A K. BHARATH, .
B.KARTHIKEYAN, .
B.KATHIRESAN, .
B.RAKESHKUMAR, .
C. VASAN, .
K.VELMURUGAN, .
S. AADHITHYAN, .

S. JEGADEESH WARAN, .

S. SANJAY KUMAR, .
V.SIVAPANDARAM, .
V.VIJITH ROHAN, .
B.KARTHI, .

D.JOHN WESLEY, .
KISORE, .
M.S.SANJEEV, .

M.SANTHOSH KUMAR, .

MUKESH, .
PRAANESH, .
SHYILESH KUMAR, .
SUIITH, .

LAVUDYA RAJESH, .
KRISHNA KUMAR, .
S.VARUN, .

JMUKESHKUMAR, .
S.BHAVITH, .
VEGASHP, .
VINEETH, .
R.BARANIDHARAN, .
M.MUKESH, .
M.JEEVA, .
SABARISH, .
GOKULAN, .

RESHI VARMA, .

J. JANET RODRIGO, .
ATHUL MANOI, .
M.ROGITH, .
BAGAVATHLI, .
S.VENGATESWARAN, .
RTULMANOJ, .

1409
1410
1486
1487
1532
1573
1592
1594
1632
1706
1747
1754
1755
1756
1758
1770
1786
1787
1789
1806
1807
2320
2323
2335
2343
2344
2345
2348
2368
2370
2772
2827
2836

2914
2950
3144
3184
3240
3255
3370
3385
3386
3511
3514
3520
3522
3526
3528
3529
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13/03 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
13-0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
20/07 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
23/08 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
24/11 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
17/11 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
07/1C SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
26/02 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
21/11 SALEM DISTRICT AA

15/07 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
26/05 SDAT

01/01 SDAT

01/01 SDAT

19/1C SDAT

30/01 SDAT

18/01 SDAT

25/05 SDAT

19/08 SDAT

23/12 SDAT

01/02 SDAT

09/12 SDAT

25/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
05/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
13/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
22/04 THE NILGIRIS

12/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
17/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT

07/11 THIRUVARUR

10/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
09/12 VIVEKANANDA CLUB SIR
31/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
15/0¢ YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
29/02 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT
27/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
26/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
30/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
15/01 UNATTACHED

28/0S UNATTACHED

14/02 UNATTACHED

08/0S UNATTACHED

06/02 UNATTACHED

18/0¢ UNATTACHED

14/02 UNATTACHED

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Page 4 of 47
07-10-19

78
79
80
81
82

0NN N kAW

DN = = = = = = = = = = \©
O O 0NN RN~ O

B LW LW W L W WL LW W NN NN NN
S OO0 JIONNPh WD~ OWVWOIONWN DB WD -~

Event # 23 BOYS 16 800m Run continued...

V.VENKATESH, . 3534 25/12 UNATTACHED
S VENGATESWARAN, . 3711 18/0¢ UNATTACHED
A PATHMANABAN, . 3713 14/03 UNATTACHED
P. KARHICK RAIJA, . 3770 30/11 UNATTACHED
C. PARATH SARATHLI, . 3774 21/01 UNATTACHED
Event # 24 GIRLS 16 800m Run FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:P.PAVITHRA CHENNAI DISTRICT 2:15.57 2019
PAVITHRA.N, . 201 04/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
SARUMATHI. M, . 205 27/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
S.NISHANTHI, . 298 13/08 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
A. VISHNUPRIYA, . 385 18/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
G. SRI MONIKA, . 389 21/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
P. KOWSALYA, . 510 20/07 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
J. ELAMATHI, . 637 20/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA
K. GAYATHIRI, . 639 21/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
P. SRUTHIKA, . 648 09/12 ERODE DISTRICT AA
S. SINEEEYA, . 653 17/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA
AAKANCHA KERKETTA, 809 03/01 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT
R. OVIYA DHARSHINI,. 856 06/03 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
K SANDHIYA, . 1045 12/0¢6 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
S S SANDHIYA, . 1049 01/06 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
T. MULLAI AGHALYA, . 1144 19/04 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
KARTHIKAK, . 1204 18/02 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
SIVARANIJANI.P, . 1209 07/0¢ KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
G.SRIVITHYA, . 1364 22/11 NIRMALAS
T.DHANALAXMI, . 1367 13/12 NIRMALAS
C. MUGIL, . 1710 17/11 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
E. SUDHASHINI, . 2014 10/02 SDAT
MAHALAKSHMI.A, . 2037 28/01 SDAT
P. SHIVASRYI, . 2040  09/07 SDAT
P.PAVITHRA, . 2043 19/07 SDAT
S.NISHANTHI, . 2054 13/0& SDAT
D.DEVIKA, . 2598 12/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
M.KOA PAVITHRA, . 2613 18/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
MOHANA PRIYA, . 2618 10/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
NAMEERA FAHIMA, . 2620 14/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
R.DHARSHINI, . 2627 10/06 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
RIHIKA BABU, . 2629 27/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
SHIFY ANTOLIN, . 2636 03/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
R.BHUVANESWAR]I, . 3047 03/04 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
KAVIYAG, . 3123 07/05 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
T.DEVIKA, . 3167 22/07 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
S.HARI PRIYA, . 3309 25/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
P.NANDHINI, . 3320 10/0& TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
R.KOWSHIKA, . 3545 25/07 UNATTACHED
P.BANUMATHI, . 3670 23/11 SDAT
NAVEENA, . 3779 13/01 UNATTACHED
Event # 25 BOYS 18 800m Run FINAL
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Event #25 BOYS 18 800m Run continued...

Event # 25 BOYS 18 800m Run FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:B MATHESH SDAT 1:54.19 2018
S.SARANRAJ, . 106 27-02 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
ASRAF JAMEEL.F, . 174 16/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
RAHULR, . 180 18/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
S.JAYASURIYA, . 247 28/02 BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
S.SANTHOSH, . 250 09/0¢ BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
M.KISHORE KUMAR, . 288 11/11 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
R.KANAGASABAI, . 289 06/0¢ CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
L.VINOTH KUMAR, . 430 28/07 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
S.NISHANTH, . 488 09/1C ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
ABISANTHOSH, . 560 29/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA
CJ. RAKSHAN, . 562 31/0&8 ERODE DISTRICT AA
G. BOOPATH]I, . 565 09/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA
G.DHIYANESH, . 567 21/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA
S. ANUDHEEDP, . 595 26/0€ ERODE DISTRICT AA
K. ASHWIN, . 715 27/04 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
VENKATESH.K, . 721 06/0¢ GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
K.SRIKANTH, . 761 09/02 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
PATRAS BARLA, . 808 23/02 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT
S.UKESH, . 849 14/12 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
A RAJA, . 864 17/07 KARUR DISTRICT
S.GOBI, . 866 20/12 KARUR DISTRICT
J. AROKIA KISHORE, . 924 29/0¢ KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
K JEYASELAN, . 981 27/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
S BHARATH KUMAR, . 1001 30/04 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
S PARTHASARATHY, . 1006 20/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
T ANAND, . 1007 22/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
V P SHANKAR, . 1010 07/1C KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
D. YOGESHKUMAR, . 1072 17/0&8 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
MADHAN, . 1078 22/07 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
MONISHAN.T, . 1180 22/01 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
S.SUSINDIRAN, . 1268 23/08 NAGAI DISTRICT AA
K.VIJAY, . 1301 06/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
M.JAI VIGNESH, . 1374 09/07 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
M.ANBARASAN, . 1421 26/11 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
NANDHAKUMAR. K, . 1488 26/05 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
GOKUL. T, . 1538 23/0& RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
JAGADEESHWARAN. R, . 1542 14/01 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
K. SUDHARSHUN, . 1545 28/11 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
M. GUNANATHLI, . 1549 09/11 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
V.KIRAN KUMAR, . 1578 26/07 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
J. JENISH, . 1597 04/1C SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
C.S. SHANMUGANANDH. 1634 19/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA
S.M. ADITYA, . 1647 14/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA
S.SIVAPRAKASH, . 1650 12/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA
A.MUTHUPANDI, . 1816 21/04 SDAT
ABINESH, . 1818 25/03 SDAT
B. MATHESH, . 1821 03/01 SDAT
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Event #25 BOYS 18 800m Run continued...

JIJOLA, .

JAGANAS, .
M.MARIYAPPAN, .
P.DHESIGAN, .
R.KANAGASABALI, .
RANJITHR, .

S. SIVA PARAKASH, .

GANESH KUMARE, .

RAJESH KUMARA, .
VETRIVENDHAN, .
ARUN KUMAR, .

K.NANDHA KUMAR, .

LAKSHMANAN, .
R.SANJEEVIRAJ, .
S.BALAJIL, .
S.NAVEN DSOUZA, .
S.PRADEEP, .
VIKNESH, .

ARJUN JIJL, .
M.VADIVELAN, .
NAVEEN KUMAR, .
R.PREMKUMAR, .
P.M MICKY ANTO, .
V.ABILASH, .
K.RAMKUMAR, .
GOPI M, .
SANTOSH KUMAR, .
PERIYASAMY, .
B.SURYA, .

DURAI RAJ, .
HARIHARAN, .
JEFFIN, .

JEEVAN, .
M.SANKAR, .
SOMESWAR, .
J.SURAJKUMAR, .
SREENITHI, .

F. HIBATHULLAH, .

SRIRAMBHARATHLI, .

Y. PARTESH, .

SARAVANA KUMAR, .

R.ROHIT, .

M VIKASH KUMAR, .

NAVEENKUMAR, .
NITHISHKUMAR, .
ROHAT, .

ADHARSHMOHANDASS,

SREENITHA, .
M SURIYA, .

1833
1837
1855
1862
1873
1875
1881
2174
2175
2178
2383
2407
2414
2436
2447
2450
2452
2475

2778
2856
2859
2863
2955
2958
3003
3084
3094
3154
3188
3193
3194
3198
3241
3265
3415
3478
3482
3549
3551
3554
3555
3568
3707
3759
3790
3793
3795
3800
3804
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09/07 SDAT

24/0€ SDAT

09/04 SDAT

10/07 SDAT

06/08 SDAT

21/11 SDAT

20/12 SDAT

08/06 SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC
18/0&8 SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC
16/1C SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC
24/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
26/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
30/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
15/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
06-0Z ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

17/01 THE NILGIRIS

16/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
03/06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
08/0¢ THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
12/0¢ TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
07/07 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
24/03 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
02/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
05/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
20/08 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
29/11 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
30/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
28/02 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
01/0&8 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
08/02 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
10/04 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT
18/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
04/03 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
26/0¢ UN ATTACHED

14/0¢ UNATTACHED

06/1C UNATTACHED

20/02 UNATTACHED

05/0S UNATTACHED

11/09 UNATTACHED

21/08 UNATTACHED

09/0S UNATTACHED

30/06 UNATTACHED

09/11 UNATTACHED

20/08 UNATTACHED

26/0¢ UNATTACHED

16/02 UNATTACHED

www.goeasyware.com
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6/10/19 - 8/10/19 Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi
Event # 26 GIRLS 18 800m Run continued...
Event # 26 GIRLS 18 800m Run FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:R PAVITHIRA SDAT 2:16.34 2011
C.SWATH]I, . 658 14/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA
S.RUTH, . 672 22/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA
C.VIKHASHINI, . 736 15/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
S.DURGA, . 880 15/06 KARUR DISTRICT
T.ANUSIYA, . 882 28/12 KARUR DISTRICT
SUGUNA.M, . 1214 11/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
SURTHIKA. M, . 1497 16/04 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
ABINAYA.M, . 2073 24/12 SDAT
E. NIVEDHAA, . 2082 07/08 SDAT
M.SWETHA, . 2107 28/05 SDAT
P.NALLAMMAL, . 2111 15/1C SDAT
Y.AROCKIA EBESIYA DE, 2138 07-04 SDAT
P.KASTHURLI, . 2244 22/11 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
P. DHIVYASHREE, . 2269 04/03 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF
ANCILA, . 2649 29/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
P.SUTHA, . 2682  21-0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
SANGEETHA, . 2696  08/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
V.SUSHMITHA, . 2707 03/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
UMA, . 2765 13/01 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
B.KAVIYA, . 2903 22/06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
Event # 27 MENS 20 800m Run FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:N.SREEKIRAN THE NILGIRIS DIS 1:53.37 2019
M.MUKESH, . 138 11/05 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR

VENGATESH KUMAR.M, 154 28/12 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB
DHARCHANAMOORTHY 188 14/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION

MUKESH, . 303 06/0&8 DELTA ATHLETICS CLUB
G. SRIYAGUL, . 354 21/04 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
GAURAV YADAV, . 355 16/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS

M. MOHAN KUMAR, . 358 14/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS

J VARUN PRAKASH, . 609 07/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA
R.YUKESH, . 727 04/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
S. SUDHARSAN, . 787 27/03 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
B.YUVARAJ, . 830 24/12 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
V.R. RITHISH, . 852 30/0¢ KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
K MANOJ KUMAR, . 1018 11/05 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

K MONOJ, . 1019 18/0¢ KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

S. ARUNACHALAM, . 1094 19/11 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
ANSIO, . 1189 01/1C KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
S. DHILEEPAN, . 1244 24/02 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
G.SANTHOSH KUMAR, . 1322 01/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
M.DHILEEP, . 1325 10/1C NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
P.MUKESH, . 1330 26/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
SATHIS KUMAR. K, . 1489 30/07 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
R.AKASH, . 1522 28/08 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
A.ARULKUMAR, . 1656 02/02 SALEM DISTRICT AA
VALLARASU, . 1662 15/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA
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LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Page 8 of 47
07-10-19

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

O 0 1 N Dt AW IN =

— e e e
AN B~ WD~ O

G. SRIYAGUL, .
GAURAV YADAV, .
J.A. ASHIK, .

M. MOHAN KUMAR, .
P.MUKESH, .

S. DHILEEPAN, .

B.CHANDRA MURTH]I, .

M.KARIKALAN, .
ARUN KRISHNA, .
K.ARUN, .
K.SALMAN, .
L.RUDRA MURTHY, .
NITHIS KUMAR, .
SHARUN KUMAR, .
VARATHARAIJAN, .
VELMURUGAN, .

A.RAMESH KANNAN, .
C.S.ASHOK SHARMA, .

AJAY E,.
CINNAPPADEVAN 1, .
GOBI, .
GOMATHISANKAR, .

R.RAGHURAMAKRISHN/

M. ARAVIND, .

V. VIKASH, .

K. AJAY, .
K.GOPL, .
A.ARUNRA]J, .
ISRAEL, .
S.ARAVINDHAN, .
R.JAYARAMAN, .

1910
1913
1919
1927
1940
1953
2218

2225
2487
2506
2508
2512
2527
2555
2562
2564
3015
3017
3099
3102
3225
3226
3481
3584
3585
3586
3599
3603
3720
3784
3785

Event #27 MENS 20 800m Run continued...

21/04 SDAT
16/12 SDAT
03/06 SDAT
14/1C SDAT
26/04 SDAT
24/023 SDAT
04/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB

28/0S SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
13/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
17/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
30/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
10/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
29/05 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
27/04 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
15/06 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
27/02 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
26/05 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
16/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
27-0¢ PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
06/02 UNATTACHED

06/01 UNATTACHED

12/0S UNATTACHED

26/05 UNATTACHED

18/07 UNATTACHED

28/02 UNATTACHED

06/1C UNATTACHED

03/0¢8 UNATTACHED

Event # 28 WOMENS 20 800m Run

FINAL

P. TAMILARASI, .
K.NANDHINI, .

M. YUVARANI, .
A.INFANTA VINO, .
R.MONIKA, .

K NANDHINI, .

MK PRIYADHARSHINTI, .

S MALAVIKA, .

K. DEVI BALA, .
B.SARUMATHLI, .
B.SUMATHIRA, .
B.SINDHU, .
R.PANUPRIYA, .
KAMALESWARI YV, .
SAMYUTHAPA, .
R.SWATHLI, .

686
747
789
884
887
1058
1104
1107
1253
1274
1449
1692
1697
2151
2170
2250

powered and engineered by Easyware

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:J] GOWTHAMI HOPE CLUB 2:13.60 2015

10/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA

03/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
24/12 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
30/01 KARUR DISTRICT

01/1C KARUR DISTRICT

22/0& KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
29/12 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
09/12 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
19/1C NAATHLETICS ACADEMY
05/1C NAGAI DISTRICT AA

23/08 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
25/12 SALEM DISTRICT AA
06/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA

25/1C SDAT

05/02 SDAT

03/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 28 WOMENS 20 800m Run continued...

08/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

16/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
22/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
04/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

12/03 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
22/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
15/04 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
17/01 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
08/0¢ BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
16/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
24/02 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
13/0¢ DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
22/04 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
25/08 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
09/01 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
09/03 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
22/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA
29/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA
11/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA
18/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA
07/0¢ FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
11/11 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
10/01 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
11/07 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
18-0¢ GOLD QUEST THROWES A

22/0S KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY

24/0¢ KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
09/05 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
03/12 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
30/06 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
19/1C KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
25/07 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
25/08 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
31/03 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
12/06 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
21/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
22/0¢ KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
29/1C KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
30/032 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
11/06 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
09/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
16/05 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
30/1C NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY

10/05 NAGAI DISTRICT AA

K.LAVANYA, . 2726
L.SAMYASRI, . 2728
PAVITHRA, . 2739
S.GOPPERUNDEWVI, . 2749
VENNILA, . 2759
Event # 9 BOYS 16 200m Run
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:B KARTHIKEYAN SDAT 22.54 2012
ARAVIND.B, . 162
EBENEZER. A, . 164
GOKUL.N, . 165
J. NITHEESH, . 167
K.MANOJKUMAR, . 245
V. MARCRAJ, . 336
M.HARIKRISHNA, . 422
R.K.SURYA, . 423
A.SREERAM, . 453
J.ABDUL LATHIF, . 460
R. ADITHYA, . 464
T.C.R.RAVIVARMA, . 468
A. KAVINKUMAR, . 539
E. KISHORE, . 542
KR. JINESH, . 545
N.NAVEENKUMAR, . 548
KANISHK, . 694
MURALLI . 695
POJESH KUMAR, . 696
PRANESH, . 697
PRAVEENKUMAR, M 754
R.AKASH, . 816
S.MOHAN PRASAD, . 826
A .P. BARATH, . 837
R . SANTHOSH KUMAR, . 840
V .SUBHASH MELVIN, . 842
G.LINGESH, . 895
T.MANICKAVELAN, . 899
T.S.ARAVIND SAI KUMA, 900
J ABIMANYU, . 952
K SATHISH KUMAR, . 955
NTIKESH KUMAR JANA, 960
S KARTHICK BALAIJI, . 968
V PRANESH, . 969
HARIJITH, . 1063
M SANJAY, . 1065
MADHAN KUMAR.R, . 1166
A. LUKMAAN, . 1220
M. ARAVIND, . 1222
B.KABILAN, . 1260

E.NAVEENA, .

1285

powered and engineered by Easyware

14/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
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Event #9 BOYS 16 200m Run continued...

M.KAVIYARASU, . 1288
M.MUTHAIYAPANDI, . 1407
M.RITHIK RAHUL, . 1408
F.JEEVAN, . 1503
G.BALAJIL, . 1504
KAVINCHANTH. T, . 1533
NARASIMMAN. S, . 1534
V.K. JAICHAKRAVARTHI, 1561
M. MONAN, . 1593
A.RITHICK, . 1621
DHANUSH, . 1624
G.VIGNESHWAR, . 1625
HARIHARAN, . 1626
N. AKELAAN, . 1704
S.K. KARTHIK RAJA, . 1705
A.SURAJ, . 1745
A.JEFRIN ANTO, . 1746
ABINESH.AJ, . 1750
E. HEMANTHASERAN, . 1759
G.NARESH, . 1761
P. RATHISH, . 1779
P.KARTHIKEYAN, . 1780
P.MUKILAN, . 1781
PREMR, . 1783
S.SARAN, . 1795
S.SRI KARTHIKEYAN, . 1796
S.VINOTHBABU, . 1798
T.PREVANTH, . 1800
V.MARCRAJ, . 1803

V.INFANT THIO THOMAS 1805

K.KARTHICK SUBRAMAL! 2197
N.GUHAN, . 2200
R.RUDDRA, . 2201
R. HARISH, . 2256
A.ATHISESAN, . 2316
CHANDRU, . 2322
D.JOHN WESLEY, . 2323
M.BALAIJIL, . 2338
M.DHEEPANRA]J, . 2339
R.KIRAN BHARATH, . 2351
S.JAYAKRISHNAN, . 2357
S.SHEPHERD BILLY GRA. 2361
SANKAR, . 2365
KASINATHANLR, . 2761
R.ABISHEK, . 2774
ASWANTH.V, . 2814
H.VENKATESAN, . 2820
HARINANDAA, . 2821
K.DINESH GURU, . 2823

powered and engineered by Easyware

08-05 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
02-0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
20/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
01/0¢ RED HORSE ATHLETIC C
29/01 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C
18/12 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
20/05 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
09-12 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
28/1C SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
18/12 SALEM DISTRICT AA
02/12 SALEM DISTRICT AA
06/11 SALEM DISTRICT AA
22/08 SALEM DISTRICT AA
07/12 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
19/08 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
20/12 SDAT

17/08 SDAT

05/01 SDAT

08/01 SDAT

07/12 SDAT

11/06 SDAT

15/07 SDAT

29/11 SDAT

14/01 SDAT

17/01 SDAT

28/01 SDAT

13/05 SDAT

13/01 SDAT

16/01 SDAT

29/023 SDAT

17/1C SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
07/11 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
22/11 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
15/08 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF
04/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
09/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
05/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
02/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

02/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
30/11 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
10/0¢ THE NILGIRIS

26/0¢8 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
16/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
18/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
15/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT

www.goeasyware.com
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33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP 07-10-19
Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
6/10/19 - 8/10/19 Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Event # 9 BOYS 16 200m Run continued...
91 K.V.TARUN KUMAR, . 2826 06/11 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
92 M.SANJAY, . 2828 19/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
93 P.SANJAY, . 2830 16/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT o
94 S.S.SRIKAVINRAJ, . 2916 08/12 THIRUVARUR _
95 P.A.NIRAINCHAN, . 2949 02/03 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI o
96 SAI SACHIN, . 2951 12/08 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
97 M.PANDIYA VISHNU, . 2997 29/07 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
98 HEMANTH S, . 3072 29/07 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
99 IMAM ALI K,. 3073 08/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU o
100 SANJAY KUMAR S, . 3076 23/11 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
101  N. NAVEEN, . 3135 06/01 VITAYAKANTH SPORTS C _
102  PEBEEN,. 3150 03/12 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J _
103 JEEVANTHAN, . 3181 17/11 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A o
104  SIBI, . 3182 15/01 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
105 S. MURALITHARAN, . 3261 07/02 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT o
106  VISHNU KUMAR, . 3369 13/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
107 P.J.SHANKAR, . 3371 21/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA o
108 R. SRINITHIN, . 3372 11/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
109 R.BAVENDER, . 3436 17/08 UN ATTACHED o
110 W.ALWIN, . 3445 28/11 UN ATTACHED _
111 R.BAVENDHAR, . 3510 17/08 UNATTACHED _
112 S.B.SRIRAAM, . 3518 05/1C UNATTACHED _
113 KISHORE REDDY, . 3519 12/07 UNATTACHED o
114 P DINESH, . 3524 03/08 UNATTACHED _
115 A.PANNEER SELVAM, . 3526 07/01 UNATTACHED o
116  F.JONES JOSHUA, . 3530 12/01 UNATTACHED _
117  RISHI, . 3718 25/01 UNATTACHED _
118 M. ATHIESH, . 3742 05/07 UNATTACHED _
119 M. EASWARA PANDIYAN. 3743 24/0S UNATTACHED o
120  R. GUKAN RAJ, . 3744 15/07 UNATTACHED _
121 R.RAHUL, . 3769 10/03 UNATTACHED _
122 ALWIN,. 3807 28/11 UNATTACHED _

Event # 10 GIRLS 16 200m Run FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:R GIRIDHARANI USF 25.54 2016
1 A.S.DHARANGINTI, . 109 05/03 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C _
2 AKSHYA ARUMUGAM, . 125 04/08 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
3 SHESHATHINI.G, . 128 30/07 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
4 SHRINIKA.S, . 129 17/08 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
5 G.BHAVATHARINI, . 140 11/07 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR _
6 P.R.NEEHARIKA, . 141 30/0¢6 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR _
7 PATRICIA DORA THOMA! 142 11/10 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR _
8 SANDHIYA.N, . 203 17/08 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
9 S. AISWARAYA, . 235 16/0&8 AVS SPORTS AND FITNE _
10 C. PRIYADHARSHINI, . 388 29/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
11 S.AKSHAYA, . 444 17/11 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
12 R. VARUNA, . 511 16/03 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
13 S.DESHIGHA, . 512 03/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
14 S.P. ANANYA, . 515 16/02 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
15 E.SOWMIYA, . 636 30/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Page 12 of 47
07-10-19

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Event # 10 GIRLS 16 200m Run continued...

M. SWETHAA, .
M.MADHUMATHY, .
P.DHAARANI, .
DAFFY, .

KEERTH]I, .
SHAKTHINTI, .
V.PAVATHARANI, .
RUTHIKA. S, .

M. HARSHITHA, .

M. KERITHIKA, .

S . YUVASRI, .
S.PONSIVAPRIYAA, .
K.S.MADHUVANTHIE, .
S.KARTHIKA, .
V.S.HARINISRI, .
ANUSHREE SRIKANTH, .
KIRTHIKA, .
NANDHINLN, .
POORVASRIG, .
E.NAVEENA, .
M.SATHYA, .
G.DISHANI, .
K.NITHYA, .
A.NANDHINI, .
M.MARI SELVI, .
S.SWETHA, .
HASMINE RAMESH KUM
P.HARINTI, .

M.S. VISHALL .
A.KAVIPRIYA, .
R.DEEPTH], .

K. KALAIVANI, .
S.MYURE, .

M.K. FARZANA FATHIMA
DHARSHINLS, .
DIVYALP, .
MADHULEKHA.U, .
R.RAJESWARI, .
RONISHA, .
S.N.LARANYA, .
S.SATHIYASRI, .
S.SHANMUGAPRIYA, .
SIVANIL, .

M.SAKTHI SUBALIKA, .
P.SIPAANANDHLI, .
LPETCHIAMMAL, .
M.SNEKA, .

P.KAVIYA, .
R.DHARSHINTI, .

643
645
649
702
703
704
798
802
853
854
857
875
910
911
912
935
1102
1205
1206
1344
1365
1378
1379
1443
1447
1448
1467
1468
1568
1587
1588

1608
1677
1711
2012
2013
2036
2046
2047
2053
2055
2056
2060
2241
2242
2605
2614
2622
2627
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29/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA

27/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA

12/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA

28/12 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
24/04 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
25/1C FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
09/08& INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI
02/01 INDIAN BANK

03/02 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
05/07 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
03/0¢ KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
27/11 KARUR DISTRICT

29/05 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
02/0¢ KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
03/0&8 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
30/11 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
11/08 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
04/1C KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
21/05 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
14/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
30/04 NIRMALAS

07/04 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
05/11 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
11-1C OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
24/1C OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
19/12 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
03/0¢8 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
02/04 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
09/0¢ RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
25/0S RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
01/11 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL

18/0S SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
29/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA
06/12 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
17/02 SDAT

26/0€ SDAT

11/01 SDAT

23-07 SDAT

30/01 SDAT

24-0¢ SDAT

13/12 SDAT

10/04 SDAT

29/0S SDAT

31/1C SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
31/03 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
29/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
10/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 10 GIRLS 16 200m Run continued...
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S.DIVYA, . 2632 29/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
SHIRLEY PETER, . 2637 18/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
SRANUJA P.NARAYNAN, 2639 03/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
V.S.JAYAPRIYA, . 2644 27/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
R.J.SHARON MARIA, . 2793 04-12 THE NILGIRIS o
A.NANCY JENIFER, . 2895 07-12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
A.SANJANASHREE, . 2896 06/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
B.DEOLA ANGEL, . 2897 30/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
C.PAVITHRA, . 2898 22/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
J.SUPRAIJA, . 2900 18/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
R.HEMA SRI, . 2967 15/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI o
R.KAVINI, . 3048 07/06 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
R.KIRUTHIKA, . 3049 27/02 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR o
V. AKSHAYA, . 3141 07/12 VIJAYAKANTH SPORTS C _
KALAISELVI, . 3164 02/11 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J o
B.BLESSY, . 3245 18/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
JAYAPRIYA, . 3246 24/0€ YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
P.PRIYADARSHINI, . 3312 09/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
K.NEGHA, . 3313 11/09 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA o
S.VEDHAVARSHINI, . 3319 06/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
S.THEERTHA POOJA, . 3321 26/0€¢ TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA o
M.SREE NANDHINI, . 3324 23/03 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
ANU SREE, . 3460 23/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
M.MANASA, . 3466 07/03 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL _
W.SAKTHI DEVIKA, . 3469 09/07 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL o
S.N. LARANYA, . 3538 24/0& UNATTACHED _
T.SHANMUGAPRIYA, . 3541 12/08 UNATTACHED _
S MONIKA, . 3709 11/07 UNATTACHED -
K. HARINI, . 3731 16/11 UNATTACHED _
RAVISHIRIPRIYA, . 3765 12/12 UNATTACHED _
Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:B NITHIN USF 21.74 2016

AKILANR.V, . 115 07/03 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
PRAGADEESHWARAN, . 118 05/07 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
R. SABARI PRANESH, . 119 23/02 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
SUNIL AUSTIN, . 120 02/11 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
HARIHARAN . S, . 149 02/0¢ APPU ATHLETICS CLUB _
NEVEDHAN .V, . 151 31/12 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB _
NIKHIL.N, . 179 27/02 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
E.ARUN DINESH, . 268 20/01 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE _
B. MUHILAN, . 339 09/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
M. HARIPRASATH, . 342 24/0& DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
J.BASHITH, . 427 10/07 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
K.SOUNDARIYAN, . 428 03/08 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
P.KARTHICK, . 432 22/11 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
R.SAI DIKSHIN, . 434 02/0¢ DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
T.B.HARISH, . 435 19/1C DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
V.PRAVEEN KUMAR, . 436 05/04 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
K.SUJEETH, . 478 31/07 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
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Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

M.NATHISH, . 481 09/0¢ ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
N.SARAN, . 483 27/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB S
T.SRIRAMAKRISHNA, . 492 12/12 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
ABDUL BASITH, . 559 16/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA S
B. YASWANTH, . 561 24/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
K.KISHORE ANIRUTH, . 572 28/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA S
M.YUVARA]J, . 585 07/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
SS. GOKUL SANKAR, . 602 21/12 ERODE DISTRICT AA S
S.KIRAN KUMAR, . 719 13/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
K.R.ARAVINDH AKASH, . 793 03/01 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI S
S.NAVIN KUMAR, . 819 26/05 KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY _
S.AMRITH, . 828 28/04 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE S
T.YUVANESH, . 829 01/1C KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE _
D. INDRAIJITH, . 845 02/02 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU S
E.MONISH, . 846 07/06 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
M.R.KARTHIK RAJ, . 847 21/11 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU S
S.SAMUEL JONES, . 848 17/01 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
R. VISHALRAJ, . 851 31-01 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU S
C.RAGHUL, . 865 20-02 KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT _
A.GOWTHAM, . 902 04/1C KINETIC CADENCE ATHL S
K.DHANUSH PRABHU, . 903 22/04 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
M.RAGHUL PRIYAN, . 904 10/0¢ KINETIC CADENCE ATHL S
N.MOHAMMAD FARHAN 905 09/0¢ KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
S.RATHNAVEL, . 906 17/01 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
T.BHARATH, . 907 05/07 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
B.K. VISHWA, . 921 05/01 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY S
D SUBANESHWARAN, . 975 31/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
M AMITH, . 986 09/03 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
M COLIN POWELL, . 987 13/02 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
N VINOTH KUMAR, . 993 16/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
S BALAIJL, . 1000 22/01 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
B RASITH, . 1071 09/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY S
R HARISH, . 1082 14/0¢ KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
G. KARTHICK, . 1121 29/0S KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT S
R. AKASH, . 1125 04/08 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT _
GOKULNATH.V, . 1173 20/12 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
KAMALESH.G, . 1177 08/0¢ KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
MOHAMED SHAMEER.M 1179 24/05 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY S
VIJAY.P, . 1188 30/05 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
S. AKASH, . 1218 06/05 MONTFORT MATRIC HR S S
C. KAILASH, . 1224 28/02 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
I. SURIYA, . 1226 25/12 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY S
G.AMALRAJ, . 1297 20/08 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
R.GOWSINAN, . 1308 18/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
S.JOIL ABI PRANCSH, . 1316 20/0S NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
T.J.VICTOR JOSE, . 1319 01/0¢ NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
K. GOKUL, . 1373 10/05 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP _
A VETRIVELAN, . 1386 28/12 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY S
S.M.AKASH RAJ, . 1389 04/12 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
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Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...
67 S.RITHIK MANOGAR, . 1390 07/11 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY

68 K.PRAJOTH, . 1419 04/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT S
69 P.ROHIT, . 1423 28/03 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT _
70 S.JAYARAJ, . 1425 01/07 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT S
71 S.R.SHYAM, . 1426 02/0&8 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT _
72 S.SIVA PERUMAL, . 1428 01-0Z OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT S
73 T.S.VISHNU PRASATH, . 1456 23/0S PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO _
74 S.MITHIL, . 1506 25/12 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C S
75 S.YOGESH, . 1507 25/03 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C _
76 JACKSON BOWIE, . 1512 26/06 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB S
77 K.RAHUL, . 1513 03/05 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB _
78 M.MARK KEVIN, . 1514 06/12 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB S
79 JAYSURIYA. S, . 1544 01/0¢ RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM

80 KISHORE KUMAR. M. S, . 1546 02/02 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
81 PRAVEENKUMAR. M, . 1555 14/07 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM

82 S. KARTHIK, . 1557 22/05 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM _
83 B.SASIKUMAR, . 1576 03/12 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL _
84 T.M.D.FIZULKAH, . 1577 29/0S RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL S
85 MUKESH KUMAR, . 1641 16/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA _
86 S.KAVINKUMAR, . 1645 29/03 SALEM DISTRICT AA

87 SIVASUBRAMANIAN, . 1652 03-0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
88 T.ABBAS MOHAMMED, . 1653 23/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA

89 TAMILSELVAN, . 1654 05/06 SALEM DISTRICT AA _
90 THARUNKUMAR, . 1655 16/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA _
91 A.ESAKKI SANKAR, . 1813 26/07 SDAT _
92 GOKULA KRISHNANR, . 1829 07/12 SDAT .
93 K. MOORTHY, . 1839 25/08 SDAT _
94 K.AJAY, . 1842 03/1C SDAT .
95 P.PREM KUMAR, . 1865 11/11 SDAT _
96 S.BALAJIL, . 1882 30/1C SDAT .
97 T. GOWSHIK, . 1890 07/08 SDAT _
98 M.RANIJITH KUMAR, . 2209 11/12 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB _
99 R.PRITHIVIRAJAN, . 2212 21/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB _
100  S.SRIDHAR, . 2213 03/0&8 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB _
101  V.VIGNESH, . 2216 11/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB _
102 AKARTHIK, . 2378 23/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
103 K.GOWTHAM, . 2405 25/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
104 KARTHIKESH, . 2409 16/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
105 KUMARVASAN, . 2413 21/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
106 M.FARTH GAFOOR, . 2417 26/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
107 R.THIYAGARAIJAN, . 2438 08/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
108  S.NAGARJUNAN, . 2449 07/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
109 SUGANTHAN, . 2462 21/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
110 AMALKRISHNA, . 2777 28/0¢ THE NILGIRIS S
111  P.R.VISHNU, . 2781 21/03 THE NILGIRIS _
112 B.SYRIL SAM MACHEL, . 2845 21/0S THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT S
113 DAYAPRIYAN, . 2846 16/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
114 HARISH, . 2847 18/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT S
115 MUTHUPANDI, . 2857 17/06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
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Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...

116 N.YUVARAIJ,. 2858 27/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
117  V.NISHANTH, . 2871 06/11 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
118 K.GANESHKUMAR, . 2919 24/01 THIRUVARUR _
119 N.HARIHARAN, . 2920 15/0¢ THIRUVARUR _
120 ML.JEEVARATHINAM, . 2953 11/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
121 P.KISHORE, . 2954 06/06 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
122 P.MANUIJITH, . 2956 01/0¢ TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
123  S.K.HARI PRASAD, . 2957 10/07 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
124  E.PUVION POONGUNDR! 3001 14/0S VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
125 M.P.SUDHIR, . 3005 15/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
126  V.SRIKANTH, . 3013 01/06 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
127 V.V.HARESH RAAM, . 3014 05/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
128 ABISHEK K, . 3081 24/07 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
129 GOKUL V,. 3082 23/11 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
130 JAYAKUMAR 8S,. 3086 19/12 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
131 PERIYASAMY, . 3154 20/08 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J _
132 A.MANIKANDAN, . 3186 27/05 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
133 A.PAUL BLESSO, . 3187 21/0S YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A .
134 DURAIRAJ,. 3193 30/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
135 P.RAJAPRAVEEN, . 3204 28/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A .
136 S.SIVAMOORTHY, . 3209 31/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
137 TAMILANBAN, . 3215 21/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
138 M AL MOHAMMED MAN! 3251 16/0€ ZERO LIMIT S ATHLETI _
139 T MITHUL, . 3252 01/1C ZERO LIMIT S ATHLETI .
140 P.PREMKUMAR, . 3390 11/11 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
141 SILAMPARASU.M, . 3392 16/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
142 V.NELESH YADAV, . 3393 03/06 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
143 R.HARIBHARATHI, . 3399 22/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA .
144 R.H.SIDDHARTHAN, . 3411 31/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
145 DHANUSH KUMAR, . 3413 18/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA .
146 N.DULIP KUMAR, . 3440 18/05 UN ATTACHED

147 S SANTHOSH KUMAR, . 3453 08/01 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
148  B.LOGAVIGNESHWARAN 3479 02/05 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL

149  S.ABINESH, . 3480 17/0¢ PATEL TRACK AND FIEL -
150 AJITH, . 3557 09/1C UNATTACHED _
151 S. ARAVIND, . 3562 03/05 UNATTACHED -
152  J.JENIX BRITTO, . 3563 13/03 UNATTACHED _
153 HARIHARASUDHAN, . 3564 02/11 UNATTACHED -
154 MATHAN KUMAR, . 3566 21/05 UNATTACHED _
155 M.MANIMARAN, . 3664 07/06 SDAT -
156 MUKESH K, . 3665 14/01 SDAT _
157 M RAMAR, . 3701 10/0¢ UNATTACHED -
158 VIGNESHWARAN, . 3721 12/03 UNATTACHED _
159 HARI ARAVIND, . 3722 19/08 UNATTACHED -
160 V.KARTHIKEYAN, . 3786 22/11 UNATTACHED _
161 A.PRAVEENKUMAR, . 3787 12/05 UNATTACHED -
162 K.KISHOREKUMAR, . 3788 12/03 UNATTACHED _
Event # 12 GIRLS 18 200m Run FINAL

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
6/10/19 - 8/10/19 Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Page 17 of 47
07-10-19

[e IR e NNV R S S

A BEA A DB A DB DB WOWLWLWWL WOWLWWINRDNDNEDLDDNNDNDDNNDENDFE === =D
NN A WD~ OOV A WD~ OV A WN~R,OWOVWIONWN B WND—O

Event # 12 GIRLS 18 200m Run continued...

Event # 12 GIRLS 18 200m Run FINAL
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:V SUBHA SDAT 24.64 2015
A.HEMANI, . 110 20/06 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
M. OLIMBA STEFFI, . 130 15/02 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
P.A.ANU MALIKA, . 131 15/06 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
R. SOWMYA, . 132 09/02 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
B. PRIYADHARSHINI, . 236 23/1C AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
S J DHARANI, . 407 08/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
S. NANTHINI, . 408 02/04 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
R.PRAVEENA, . 445 09/07 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
M.KOWSALYA, . 522 04/06 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
V. LEKHA, . 526 12/05 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
K. ASWATHY, . 662 31/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
S. SABARIMANIDEVI, . 673 16/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
S.SOBIYA, . 676 08/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA
P.SHIVANI, . 800 14/03 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI
D.KIRUTHIKA, . 876 02/11 KARUR DISTRICT
M. THARANI, . 878 19/08 KARUR DISTRICT
S.DURGA, . 880 15/06¢ KARUR DISTRICT
V SONIA, . 1054 18/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
KASTHURIBAIKALPANA 1211 09/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
UDHAYA BHARATHI, . 1251 30/11 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
A.SURABHI POTRAMAR/ 1469 17/12 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
SURTHIKA. M, . 1497 16/04 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
K.DEEPTHI, . 1589 25/08 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
J. MANONMANI, . 1684 16/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
R.HARINI, . 1686 28/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA
R.SASINTHA, . 1687 20/01 SALEM DISTRICT AA
S.JOTHIKA, . 1688 21/0€ SALEM DISTRICT AA
S.SHANMUGAPRIYA, . 1689 03/11 SALEM DISTRICT AA
P.FLORENCE DELORA,. 1863 21-0z SDAT
CHRISTIN JOBIA, . 2080 21/06 SDAT
K.YUGADHI SHREE, . 2095 08/11 SDAT
M.SUJITHA, . 2106 11/08 SDAT
P. ABITHA, . 2109 19/04 SDAT
R.RATHIPANDI, . 2120 18/05 SDAT
S.S.SAGAYA JASMINE R, . 2246 24/01 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
T.SAGAYA JERLIN, . 2247 09/0S SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
CHRISTINA AGNES, . 2655 09/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
H.R.YAZHINI, . 2660 19/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
MARIYA NIVETHA, . 2674 28/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
P.MALINI, . 2681 30/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
POOIJITHA, . 2684 09/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
R.PRIYA DHARSHINI, . 2690 15/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
S.ABINAYA, . 2691 28/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
SNEKA, . 2699 20/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
DIYA SUBRAHMANYAN, 2763 07/12 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
NITHYA.CK, . 2764 17/12 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
M.SABITHA, . 2905 14/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
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Event # 12 GIRLS 18 200m Run continued...

48

49
50
51
52
53
54

A.JENIFER SUSCILA, . 3052 29/0S VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
P.ESTHER, . 3057 07/07 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR S
PAVITHRAM, . 3127 18/02 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
SHERINA J,. 3128 22/08 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU S
P.DHARANI, . 3329 08/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
K.SANDHIYA, . 3330 05/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
V.RAJALAKSHM]I, . 3470 03/07 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL

Event # 13 MENS 20 200m Run FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..HEMANT KIRULKAR ST JOSEPH 10.84 2007
S.SIVAMANIKANDAN, . 107 23/08 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
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V.NITHISH KUMAR, . 122 08/08 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS S
W. SHYAM SUNDER, . 123 21/0¢ ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
PAUL IMRISH.A, . 152 16/07 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB S
VIGNESH.A, . 155 03/08 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB _
ER.PRADEP, . 231 31/05 AVS SPORTS AND FITNE S
J. BHARATH, . 356 04/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
M. PERUMAL, . 359 09/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS S
M. PRAKASH, . 360 03/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
P.GIRIPRAKASH, . 439 09/01 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C S
S. THAGARAJ, . 619 15/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
A YUVARAJ, . 795 10/11 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI S
M.X.MACLAIN, . 796 09/11 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI _
G.SIVANANTHAM, . 820 28/07 KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY _
V.DRAVID, . 821 05/1C KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY _
R.SANJAY YADHAV, . 831 10/08 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE _
K. AVINASH, . 850 03/12 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
A.YASIN, . 867 31/08 KARUR DISTRICT S
B.ADITHYA, . 929 06/1C KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY _
A JOEL LOKESH, . 1012 10/03 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
P S MEBIN JOHN, . 1022 05/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
R UDITH RANA, . 1023 26/12 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
V VIGNESH, . 1027 10/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
AJAY ], . 1085 24/0¢ KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
N MANIRATHINAM, . 1090 22/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY

SRI JAYASURIYA R, B.R

1192

29-0Z KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY

RAKESH.V, . 1195  13/02 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY -
A. YASIN, . 1229 31/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY -
J. AMAL INFANT AKASH, 1232  06/12 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY -
J. JOHN DENIL, . 1233 27/04 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY o
K. SATHIK BASHA, . 1234 06/06 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY -
N. JEEVANRALJ, . 1237 26/0 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY o
P. CHRISTIYAN ANTONI, 1239  15/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY -
P.KAVIN, . 1329  11/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A -
C.JUSTIN PRABAKARAN, 1387  03-1C NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY -
S.ANTON WASHINGTON, 1393  07/03 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY o
A.RAJA HUSSAIN, . 1431 14/03 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT -
A.SYED ANESS, . 1432 16/11 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT o
M.MATHAN KUMAR,. 1433 11/04 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
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67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
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Event # 13 MENS 20 200m Run continued...

S.SHARAN CHANDER, .
VIKAS, .

S CHANDRU, .

V NAVEEN KUMAR, .
V.DINESH, .

A.ADRIAN JOSEPHRAJ, .
A BENNY FRANKLIN, .
ANDREI BHUVANESH SU
D.HARISH, .

G.RAGUL KUMAR, .
R.JEEVA, .

S. GOWTHAM, .
L.ABINESH, .
M.L.PRAVEENKUMAR, .
S.RAVI SHANKAR, .
G.AJITH, .
S.ABISHEGAPRIYAN, .
C.R. VINBIN RAJ, .
DEEPAK J B, .

J. JOHN DENIL, .

JAVITH FARHAN J, .

K. NISHAN, .

K. SATHIK BASHA, .

M. PRAKASH, .

P. CHRISTIYAN ANTONI,
SHAAN PRAVEEN RAJ B,
V.K.SIVADASAN, .
NISHANTH S, .
D.MANIKANDAN, .
M.VISHNU DHAYANITHI,
S.HARIPRASATH, .
S.SIVAGANESH, .
S.VIGNESH, .

AAKASH, .

C.ARUN KUMAR, .
C.MANOJ PRABHAKARA
GANESH, .
N.PRASANTH, .

R ARUL, .

S.SRIRAM, .
SAKTHIVEL, .
U.BHARATH, .

WESLIN RAJA, .

JOHN BRITTO PETER FR,
M.S.JOSHIA, .
N.PRASANTH, .
S.JAGATHISH, .
S.MAHESHWARAN, .
M.MOHAMMED ASIF, .

1436
1461
1484
1485
1508
1515
1516
1517
1519
1520
1564
1565
1580
1581
1582
1658
1660
1904
1908
1916
1920
1921
1922
1929
1937
1963
1970
2179
2219
2227
2232
2234
2235
2480
2491
2492
2498
2526
2533
2547
2550
2561

2568
2762
2875
2878
2879
2880
2959
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31/08 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
30/05 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

22-0Z PSP SPORTS ACADEMY
16/02 PSP SPORTS ACADEMY
02/11 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C
06/04 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
12/0&8 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
18/01 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
06/11 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
22/02 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB

11/04 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
18/07 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM

16/1C RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
27/06 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
03/07 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
05/01 SALEM DISTRICT AA
10/07 SALEM DISTRICT AA
09/04 SDAT

01/11 SDAT

27/04 SDAT

14-11 SDAT

11/06 SDAT

06/0¢ SDAT

11/03 SDAT

15/08 SDAT

09/0¢ SDAT

02-04 SDAT

15/02 SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC
31/12 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
14/06 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
17/0&8 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
26/02 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
21/0S SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
03/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
13/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
15-12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

16/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/01 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
23/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
25/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
19/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
22/08 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
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33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP 07-10-19
Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
6/10/19 - 8/10/19 Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Event # 13 MENS 20 200m_Run continued...
89 P.M MELVIN, . 2960 01/0¢6 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI o
90 P.PRASANA, . 2961 20/02 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
91 MUTHUKUMAR, . 2978 03/01 UN ATTACHED o
92 E.VIJAY, . 3018 18/08 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
93 J.NIVASRAJ, . 3019 11/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR o
94 K.MAHAPRABHU, . 3020 02/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
95 R.JENITH VARUN, . 3026 24/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR o
96 ANANTHAPRABU S,. 3100 24/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
97 ANBALZHAGAN P, . 3101 12/0€¢ VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
98 DHANUSH RAJ R,. 3103 19/1C VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
99 HEMA KRISHNAN V, . 3105 10/01 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU o
100 JERRIN KALISH, . 3107 05/03 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
101 LOKESH G,. 3108 08/12 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
102 PURUSOTHMAN M, . 3113 26/07 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
103 SAIPRASANTH R,. 3115 15/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU o
104 ASHOK KUMAR, . 3220 11/02 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
105 DINESH KUMAR, . 3222 26/04 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A o
106  S.ARUN PAUL, . 3232 31/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
107 S.THOMAS ALBERT, . 3233 21/01 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A o
108 T.M.SAJITH, . 3234 13/01 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
109 U.SRI KUMARESAN, . 3235 23/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A o
110 VIGNESH K SIVAN, . 3254 20/11 ZERO LIMIT S ATHLETI _
111  S. CHINNARAIJA, . 3268 04/1C THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
112 M. MANIKANDAN, . 3269 05/0¢ THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
113  M.VANAMUTHU, . 3270 29/08 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
114  V.VIGNESH, . 3429 10/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
115 T.THIRUMALAIKUMAR, 3437 13/05 UN ATTACHED o
116 C.DHAYANITHI, . 3442 07/11 UN ATTACHED _
117 ABINDEVASSY, . 3534 23/1C UNATTACHED _
118 S.KRISHNAKANTHAN, . 3602 01/11 UNATTACHED _
119 P.SRIRAM, . 3616 22/05 UNATTACHED o
120 B. MYTHEEN KUMAR, . 3773 07/0¢ UNATTACHED _
121 E. SELVAPRABU, . 3777 06/03 UNATTACHED _

Event # 14 WOMENS 20 200m Run FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:A CHANDRALEKHA SDAT 24.64 2015
1 R.GIRIDHARANTI, . 143 07/07 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR _
2 K. SANTHIYA, . 682 22/0¢ ERODE DISTRICT AA _
3 R. MANIMELGALALI, . 688 25/06 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
4 RR. APARNAA, . 690 04/0¢ ERODE DISTRICT AA _
5 V. SRIDHARSHINTI, . 692 12/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
6 ANUSUYA, . 706 08/07 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
7 PAVITIRA, . 707 29/08 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
8 A.MONIKA, . 744 20/11 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND .
9 D.CESLIE FUNIA ANGEL, 745 23/11 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
10 SANTHOSHINTI, . 801 03-1C INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI _
11 G. RHAKSHANYA, . 859 12/0¢6 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
12 P.J.AARTHY, . 886 23/01 KARUR DISTRICT _
13 S.MENAKA, . 889 21/11 KARUR DISTRICT _
14 R. SASIKALA, . 939 22/07 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
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Event # 14 WOMENS 20 200m Run continued...

S DHARSHINTI, .
M.SUBBULAKSHM]I, .
R.INDHIRANI, .
PANTHALAHARINLP, .
PRIYA.C, .
MAHALAKSHM], .
S.ANISHA, .
S.MOHANAPRIYA, .
MANICA PRIYA, .
S.POOJA, .

ANITHA, .

DEEPA, .
G.HARITHA, .
G.VAISHNAVTI, .

JEYA BENISHA SUSAN, .

K.SHURUTH]I, .
RENUGA GANDH]I, .
ROSHINTI, .
LIKITHA.B, .

D.H BHUVANESHWAR, .

D.H.SATHESHWARLI, .
M.SHESHAVARDHINI, .
P.ISWARYA, .
R.NANDHINI, .
S.SANTHIYA, .
KANAGAMANILK, .
V.VIDHYA PRIYA, .

SANTRA TERASA MARTT

STEFLD, .

M.SANTRA TERSA MART

C.PRIYA, .

1106
1275
1276
1498
1499
1695
1699
1700
2155
2252
2716
2718
2720
2722
2725
2727
2745
2746
2766
2968
2969
2970
3061
3062
3066
3342
3343
3606
3608
3674
3676

15/0¢ KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
26/0¢ NAGAI DISTRICT AA

13/05 NAGAI DISTRICT AA

06/11 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
28/12 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
28/05 SALEM DISTRICT AA
06/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA
09/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
08/0¢ SDAT

12/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
26/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
28/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
01/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
12/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
31/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
28/02 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
19/02 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
07/0S TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
10/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
12/07 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
18/05 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
01/0¢6 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
18/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
08/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
18/07 UNATTACHED

16/1C UNATTACHED

18/07 SDAT

28/12 SDAT

Event # 47 0.838 M BOYS 18 400m Hurdles

FINAL

ASWIN KUMAR B, .
M. HARISH, .

S. ASWANTH, .

A MUTHUKRISHNAN, .
KACHUTHAN, .

E. GNANASEKARAN, .
T.DHINAKAR, .

HARI VIGENESH, .

S DHANUSH SHANKAR, .

S MAHESH, .

ARUL KUMAR, .

M . SREE HARI, .
AKASHR, .
GOKULNATH.V, .
GURUPRASANTH, .
S. AKASH, .

146
343
348
472
479
564
604
977
1002
1003
1070
1076
1170
1173
1174
1218
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:T SANTHOSH KUMAR SDAT 52.74 2015

09/1C APPU ATHLETICS CLUB
10/0¢ DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
04/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
04/0¢ ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
28/04 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
12/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA
09/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
09/04 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
29/12 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
01/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
05/04 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
30/0¢ KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
04-0¢ KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
20/12 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
12/03 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
06/05 MONTFORT MATRIC HR S
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6/10/19 - 8/10/19 Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Event # 47 0.838 M BOYS 18 400m _Hurdles continued...
17 F. ZIYAVUDEEN, . 1225 24/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
18 S.THEENAPPAN, . 1429 26/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT _
19 V GOUTHAM, . 1483 02-0¢ PSP SPORTS ACADEMY .
20 KRISHNAN. M, . 1547 09-12 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM _
21 P. VINOTHKUMAR, . 1553 18/12 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM _
22 R. VIKRAMAN, . 1598 30/01 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI _
23 MADUMITTAN, . 1640 22/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA .
24 A. VICTOR, . 1810 10/1C SDAT _
25 ELLAPPA SUDHAN, . 1826 29-1Zz SDAT -
26 F. ZIYAVUDEEN, . 1827 24/08 SDAT _
27 M. SYED TAABISH, . 1849 07/11 SDAT _
28 M.JAYARAGUL, . 1852 03/01 SDAT _
29 P.PREM KUMAR, . 1865 11/11 SDAT -
30 S. ASWANTH, . 1878 10-04 SDAT _
31 S. GANESHKUMAR, . 1879 08/0S SDAT -
32 V.S PARANAV, . 1894 26/02 SDAT _
33 A.BALAGANAPATHLI, . 2205 12/08 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB .
34 V. MAGESHWARAN, . 2260 19/05 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF _
35 DHANABALAN, . 2392 18/032 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
36 GAURAV KUMAR, . 2394 09/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
37 MOHAMED ANSAR, . 2428 04/03 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
38 NANDHAKUMAR, . 2431 01/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
39 RAMESH KUMAR, . 2443 03/03 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
40 S.ARUN KUMAR, . 2446 01-0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
41 S.SRI RAMANA, . 2454 04/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
42 Y.ALLWIN APPADURAL . 2476  08/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A -
43 K.MANISH RAJ, . 2850  27/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT -
44 P.S.ARUNMAZHI, . 2860  19/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT -
45  M.VADIVUKRISHNAN,. 3007  25/02 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR -
46 N.VISAGAN, . 3009  27/1C VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR -
47  AADHITHKUMAR S,. 3080  01/06 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU -
48  M.PRITHVL,. 3137 26/12 VIJAYAKANTH SPORTS C -
49  TAMILSELVAN, . 3216  02/02 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A -
50 ELLAPPA SUDHAN, . 3389 29/12 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
51 P.PREMKUMAR, . 3390 11/11 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
52 KETHEESHWARAN, . 3421 16/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
53 R JAISON RAIJU, . 3532 12/08 UNATTACHED _
54 E. JERRICK ANTONY, . 3552 15/01 UNATTACHED _
55 J. MOHAMED ANAS, . 3565 05/08 UNATTACHED _
56 NAVEENKUMAR, . 3759 09/06 UNATTACHED _
57 M. KARTHIKEYAN, . 3775 20/11 UNATTACHED _

Event # 47 0.838 M BOYS 18 400m Hurdles PRELIM

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:T SANTHOSH KUMAR SDAT 52.74 2015
1 ASWIN KUMAR .B, . 146 09/1C APPU ATHLETICS CLUB _
2 M. HARISH, . 343 10/0¢ DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
3 S. ASWANTH, . 348 04/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
4 A.MUTHUKRISHNAN, . 472 04/0¢ ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
5 KACHUTHAN, . 479 28/04 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
6 E. GNANASEKARAN, . 564 12/032 ERODE DISTRICT AA
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Event # 47 0.838 M BOYS 18 400m Hurdles continued...

T.DHINAKAR, . 604

HARI VIGENESH, . 977

S DHANUSH SHANKAR, . 1002
S MAHESH, . 1003
ARUL KUMAR, . 1070
M . SREE HARI, . 1076
AKASHR, . 1170
GOKULNATH.V, . 1173
GURUPRASANTH, . 1174
S. AKASH, . 1218
F. ZIYAVUDEEN, . 1225
S.THEENAPPAN, . 1429
V GOUTHAM, . 1483
KRISHNAN. M, . 1547
P. VINOTHKUMAR, . 1553
R. VIKRAMAN, . 1598
MADUMITTAN, . 1640
A. VICTOR, . 1810
ELLAPPA SUDHAN, . 1826
F. ZIYAVUDEEN, . 1827
M. SYED TAABISH, . 1849
M.JAYARAGUL, . 1852
P.PREM KUMAR, . 1865
S. ASWANTH, . 1878
S. GANESHKUMAR, . 1879
V.S PARANAYV, . 1894
A.BALAGANAPATHI, . 2205
V. MAGESHWARAN, . 2260
DHANABALAN, . 2392
GAURAV KUMAR, . 2394
MOHAMED ANSAR, . 2428
NANDHAKUMAR, . 2431
RAMESH KUMAR, . 2443
S.ARUN KUMAR, . 2446
S.SRIRAMANA, . 2454
Y.ALLWIN APPADURALI . 2476
K.MANISH RAJ, . 2850
P.S.ARUNMAZH]I, . 2860
M.VADIVUKRISHNAN, . 3007
N.VISAGAN, . 3009
AADHITH KUMAR S, . 3080
M. PRITHVI, . 3137
TAMILSELVAN, . 3216
ELLAPPA SUDHAN, . 3389
P.PREMKUMAR, . 3390
KETHEESHWARAN, . 3421
R JAISON RAJU, . 3532
E. JERRICK ANTONY,. 3552
J. MOHAMED ANAS, . 3565
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09/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA

09/04 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
29/12 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
01/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
05/04 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
30/0¢6 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
04-0¢ KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
20/12 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
12/03 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
06/05 MONTFORT MATRIC HR S
24/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
26/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
02-0¢ PSP SPORTS ACADEMY
09-12 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
18/12 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
30/01 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
22/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA

10/1C SDAT

29-1Z SDAT

24/08 SDAT

07/11 SDAT

03/01 SDAT

11/11 SDAT

10-04 SDAT

08/0¢ SDAT

26/02 SDAT

12/08 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
19/05 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF
18/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
09/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
04/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
01/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
01-0€¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
04/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
19/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
25/02 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
27/1C VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
01/0¢ VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
26/12 VIJAYAKANTH SPORTS C
02/02 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
29/12 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
11/11 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
16/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
12/08 UNATTACHED

15/01 UNATTACHED

05/0¢8 UNATTACHED

www.goeasyware.com
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6/10/19 - 8/10/19 Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

Event # 47 0.838 M BOYS 18 400m _Hurdles continued...
56 NAVEENKUMAR, . 3759 09/06 UNATTACHED -
57 M. KARTHIKEYAN, . 3775 20/11 UNATTACHED _

Event # 48 0.762M GIRLS 18 400m Hurdles PRELIM

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..SARANGA DEVI ST JOSEPH S 1:04.34 2015
1 GAYATHRIK, . 216 28/03 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
2 P. ABITHA, . 393 19-04 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
3 K. AMIRTHAKULKARNI, 404 07-1Z2 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
4 S. ROSHINI, . 409 16-01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
5 S. SAMIYUKTHA, . 410 23/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
6 C.VISHRUTHA, . 737 20/03 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
7 GAYATHRILK, . 739 28/03 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
8 V SRUTH]I, . 1055 22/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
9 DHIVYA.V,. 1210 07/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
10 A AARTHI, . 2064 22-11 SDAT _
11 A.VADIVAMMAL, . 2072 04/11 SDAT _
12 L.SRINITHI, . 2097 29-01 SDAT _
13 M.E.SHARMELADEVI,. 2100 02-0& SDAT _
14 S. SAMIYUKTHA, . 2123 23/01 SDAT _
15 SNEGHA.G, . 2131 01/1C SDAT _
16 E. KAVYAMATH]I, . 2268 08/07 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF _
17 B.JANANI SREE, . 2651 11/10 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
18 H.R.YAZHINI, . 2660 19/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
19 MANU SHREE, . 2673 24/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
20 POONGUZHALL, . 2685 22/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
21 SNEKA, . 2699 20/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
22 SRUTHI, . 2700 15/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
23 VARSHA, . 2709 22/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
24 A.JENIFER SUSCILA, . 3052 29/0S VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _

Event #48 0.762M GIRLS 18 400m Hurdles FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..SARANGA DEVI ST JOSEPH S 1:04.34 2015
1 GAYATHRI K, . 216 28/03 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
2 P. ABITHA, . 393 19-04 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
3 K. AMIRTHAKULKARNI, 404 07-12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
4 S. ROSHINTI, . 409 16-01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
5 S. SAMIYUKTHA, . 410 23/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
6 C.VISHRUTHA, . 737 20/03 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
7 GAYATHRIK, . 739 28/03 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
8 V SRUTHLI, . 1055 22/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
9 DHIVYA.V,. 1210 07/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
10 A AARTHI, . 2064 22-11 SDAT _
11 A.VADIVAMMAL, . 2072 04/11 SDAT _
12 L.SRINITHI, . 2097 29-01 SDAT _
13 M.E.SHARMELADEVI,. 2100 02-0¢&¢ SDAT -
14 S. SAMIYUKTHA, . 2123 23/01 SDAT _
15 SNEGHA.G, . 2131 01/1C SDAT -
16 E. KAVYAMATH]I, . 2268 08/07 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF _
17 B.JANANI SREE, . 2651 11/10 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
18 H.R.YAZHINI, . 2660 19/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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Event # 48 0.762M GIRLS 18 400m Hurdles continued...
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MANU SHREE, . 2673 24/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
POONGUZHALL . 2685 22/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
SNEKA, . 2699 20/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
SRUTH]I, . 2700 15/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
VARSHA, . 2709 22/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
A.JENIFER SUSCILA, . 3052 29/06 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR

Event # 49 0.914 M MENS 20 400m Hurdles

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:S MERVIN SDAT 53.24 2012

PRELIM

PRANAV M, . 189 18/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION S
V.SANJAIKUMAR, . 251 09/07 BEST MATRIC HIR SEC _
M. SYED TAABISH, . 361 11/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS S
J VARUN PRAKASH, . 609 07/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA _
P. NAVIN KUMAR, . 612 11/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA S
R. SANJAY RAJA, . 615 11/09 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
S. DHAVANITHLI, . 617 06/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
LOKESH, . 699 10/12 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
J.LOKESH, . 724 08/12 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
G.MANOJ KUMAR, . 783 13/0¢ HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB _
M.ARIVUDAINAMBI, . 785 17/01 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB S
T.AJAICOASH, . 869 21/08 KARUR DISTRICT _
B MANO], . 1013 29/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
K SANKAR RAM, . 1020 15/01 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
B MANIBALAN, . 1086 12/1C KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY S
B SURYA, . 1087 03/02 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
N MANIRATHINAM, . 1090 22/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY S
S KAVIN, . 1093 26/05 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
SENTHAMIL.S, . 1197 02/07 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
F. MOHAMED NIZAR, . 1231 28/04 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
M. SRIRAM, . 1235 08/0S NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
P. AJAI COASH, . 1238 21/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
P.S.SURAJ, . 1331 19/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
S.LOGESH, . 1339 04/05 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
S.VIJAY, . 1342 25/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
M.BHUVANA KARTHICK, 1521 08/0¢ ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB _
RAMKUMAR, . 1524 15/11 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB S
P. HARIHARAN, . 1563 22/08 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM _
F. MOHAMMEDNIZAR, . 1909 28/04 SDAT S
M. BHUVANESHWARAN, 1925 16/1C SDAT _
M. SRIRAM, . 1930 08/06 SDAT S
P.S.SURAJ, . 1941 19/04 SDAT _
S.VEERARAGAVENDRAN 1960 12/12 SDAT .
SUTHASER, . 1964 20/02 SDAT _
DHANUSH, . 2495 12/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
G.DHANUSH ADITHAN, . 2497 30/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
JOHN JACOB, . 2505 18/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
KANTHINATHAN, . 2511 26/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
M.PRANAV, . 2520 18/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
POOVARASAN, . 2531 03/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
S.SAI KEERTHINATH, . 2546 09/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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Event #49 0.914 M MENS 20 400m Hurdles continued...

SHIVABALAN, .
M.PRANAV, .
S.JAGATHISH, .
S.MAHESHWARAN, .
M.DHILEEP, .
M.KABILAN, .
MADESH C,.
RUBAN AZERIA W, .
M.PRADEESH, .
R.V.SESHANK, .

S. CHINNARAIJA, .
D.KISHORE, .

2556
2785
2879
2880
3022
3023
3109
3114
3228
3231
3268
3446

19/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/1C THE NILGIRIS

19/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
10/1C VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
29/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
08/02 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
15/1C VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
02/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
28/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
04/1C THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT
13/03 UN ATTACHED

Event # 49 0.914 M MENS 20 400m Hurdles

FINAL

PRANAV M, .
V.SANJAIKUMAR, .
M. SYED TAABISH, .
J VARUN PRAKASH, .
P. NAVIN KUMAR, .
R. SANJAY RAJA, .

S. DHAVANITHLI, .
LOKESH, .
J.LOKESH, .
G.MANOJ KUMAR, .
M.ARIVUDAINAMBI, .
T.AJAICOASH, .

B MANO], .

K SANKAR RAM, .

B MANIBALAN, .

B SURYA, .

N MANIRATHINAM, .
S KAVIN, .
SENTHAMIL.S, .

F. MOHAMED NIZAR, .

M. SRIRAM, .

P. AJAI COASH, .
P.S.SURAJ, .
S.LOGESH, .
S.VIJAY, .

M.BHUVANA KARTHICK,

RAMKUMAR, .
P. HARIHARAN, .

F. MOHAMMEDNIZAR, .
M. BHUVANESHWARAN,

M. SRIRAM, .
P.S.SURAJ, .

S.VEERARAGAVENDRAN

SUTHASER, .

189
251
361
609
612
615
617
699
724
783
785
869
1013
1020
1086
1087
1090
1093
1197
1231
1235
1238
1331
1339
1342
1521
1524
1563
1909
1925
1930
1941
1960
1964
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33RD OPEN JUNIOR:S MERVIN SDAT 53.24 2012

18/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
09/07 BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
11/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
07/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA

11/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA

11/09 ERODE DISTRICT AA

06/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA

10/12 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
08/12 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
13/0¢ HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
17/01 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
21/08 KARUR DISTRICT

29/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
15/01 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
12/1C KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
03/02 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
22/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
26/05 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
02/07 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
28/04 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
08/0S NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
21/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
19/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
04/05 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
25/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
08/0¢ ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
15/11 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
22/08 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
28/04 SDAT

16/1C SDAT

08/06 SDAT

19/04 SDAT
12/12 SDAT
20/02 SDAT
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Event #49 0.914 M MENS 20 400m Hurdles continued...

DHANUSH, . 2495 12/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
G.DHANUSH ADITHAN, . 2497 30/06 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
JOHN JACORB, . 2505 18/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
KANTHINATHAN, . 2511 26/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
M.PRANAYV, . 2520 18/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
POOVARASAN, . 2531 03/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
S.SAI KEERTHINATH, . 2546 09/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
SHIVABALAN, . 2556 19/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
M.PRANAYV, . 2785 18/1C THE NILGIRIS
S.JAGATHISH, . 2879 19/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
S.MAHESHWARAN, . 2880 30/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
M.DHILEEP, . 3022 10/1C VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
M.KABILAN, . 3023 29/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
MADESH C,. 3109 08/03 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
RUBAN AZERIA W, . 3114 15/1C VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
M.PRADEESH, . 3228 02/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
R.V.SESHANK, . 3231 28/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
S. CHINNARAIJA, . 3268 04/1C THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT
D.KISHORE, . 3446 13/03 UN ATTACHED
Event # 50 0.762M WOMENS 20 400m Hurdles PRELIM
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..ROSELIN AROKIAMERY PSA 1:01.64 2001
P. SRIDEVI, . 415 20/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
S. YASOTHA, . 418 16/03 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
V. KAVYA, . 419 12/06 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
V. SUVETHA, . 528 07/12 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
M.SUSMITHA, . 790 21/05 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
P.JYOTHI KUMARI, . 832 23/02 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
R.C . KAVENAYA, . 861 05/11 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
R. THAMAYANTHI, . 888 18/05 KARUR DISTRICT
KARTHIKA MANIMEGAL 937 15/12 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
E. JENIFER ANANTHI, . 1252 21/0¢ NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
R.PRAVEENA, . 1277 10/12 NAGAI DISTRICT AA
C.S.PRIYA, . 2143 15/05 SDAT
E. JENIFER ANANTHI, . 2145 21/0€ SDAT
K. BHAVANI, . 2148 31/0& SDAT
M.INDHU, . 2153 15/05 SDAT
N.R.RADHIKA, . 2161 04/12 SDAT
S.ABARNA, . 2251 19/0€ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
NISHA, K 2737 05-1Z ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
RAJESWARI, . 2744 02/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
S.BABY, . 2747 06/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
M.DEVI, . 3280 20/06 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT
Event # 50 0.762M WOMENS 20 400m Hurdles FINAL

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..ROSELIN AROKIAMERY PSA 1:01.64 2001

P. SRIDEVI, . 415
S. YASOTHA, . 418
V. KAVYA, . 419
V.SUVETHA, . 528

powered and engineered by Easyware

20/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
16/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
12/0¢ DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
07/12 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
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Event # 50 0.762M WOMENS 20 400m Hurdles continued...

M.SUSMITHA, . 790

P.JYOTHI KUMARI, . 832

R.C. KAVENAYA, . 861

R.THAMAYANTHLI, . 888

KARTHIKA MANIMEGAL 937

E. JENIFER ANANTHI,. 1252
R.PRAVEENA, . 1277
C.S.PRIYA, . 2143
E. JENIFER ANANTHI,. 2145
K. BHAVANI, . 2148
M.INDHU, . 2153
N.R.RADHIKA, . 2161
S.ABARNA, . 2251
NISHA, K 2737
RAJESWARLI, . 2744
S.BABY, . 2747
M.DEVI, . 3280

21/05 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
23/02 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
05/11 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
18/05 KARUR DISTRICT

15/12 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
21/0¢6 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
10/12 NAGAI DISTRICT AA

15/05 SDAT

21/0¢ SDAT

31/08 SDAT

15/05 SDAT

04/12 SDAT

19/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
05-12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
02/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
06/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
20/0S THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT

Event # 23 BOYS 16 800m Run

PRELIM

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:S.PRADEEP AARON ATHLETIC AC 1:59.61 201¢

DIWAKAR.TK, . 163
MOHANA SUNDARAM, . 228
VISVA, . 229
S.SRINITISH, . 281
G. GURUPRATHAP, . 329
V. JEEVA PRATHAP, . 335

C.BHARATHKUMAR, . 454
M. YUVANSUREEYA, . 462

S.KARTHIKEYAN, . 467
S.KABILAN, . 552
T.ELANGTO, . 555
K.VELMURUGAN, . 752
S.SURYA VIGNESH, . 779
KRISHNA ARORA, . 805
MANAN SHANKER, . 806
S.INIYAN, . 825
V. ROHEITH, . 844
S.RAJESHWARAN, . 863
M.DHANUSHKUMAR, . 896
V. HARISH, . 928
G VASANTHAKUMAR, . 951
K C SHASHAN, . 953
S GOWTHAM, . 966
ELANCHERANR, . 1162
T.SRINIVASAN, . 1372
M.P.AADHLI, . 1400
C.D. SIVA HARI SANKA, . 1405
L.BHARATHI KANNAN, . 1406
S. SURYA VIGNESH, . 1409
S.KISORE KUMAR, . 1410
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29/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
07/08 AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
08/0€ AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
13/0¢8 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
14/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
07/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
04/0¢ ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
10/04 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
01/03 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
20/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA
12/12 ERODE DISTRICT AA
18/01 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
13/03 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
21/12 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT
24/03 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT

23/08 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
12/08 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
04/12 KARUR DISTRICT

02/12 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
07-11 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
24/12 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
17/0¢ KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
08/04 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
04/02 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
27/0S NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
01-0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
19-0z2 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
24/11 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
13/02 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
13-0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 23 BOYS 16 800m Run continued...

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

BALAMURUGAN. M, . 1486 20/07 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT _
SIVAPRAKASH. R. A, . 1487 23/08 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT S
G. KE. NAVINN, . 1532 24/11 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM _
S.DILLIGANESH, . 1573 17/11 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL S
GOBIDASAN M, . 1592 07/1C SAI MAYILADUTHURAI .
S. KISHORE, . 1594 26/02 SAI MAYILADUTHURAI S
V.VELUMURGAN, . 1632 21/11 SALEM DISTRICT AA _
SIDDHARTH. R. CHANDR 1706 15/07 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN S
A K. BHARATH, . 1747 26/05 SDAT _
B.KARTHIKEYAN, . 1754 01/01 SDAT S
B.KATHIRESAN, . 1755 01/01 SDAT _
B.RAKESHKUMAR, . 1756 19/1C SDAT S
C. VASAN, . 1758 30/01 SDAT _
K.VELMURUGAN, . 1770 18/01 SDAT S
S. AADHITHYAN, . 1786 25/05 SDAT _
S. JEGADEESH WARAN, . 1787 19/08 SDAT S
S. SANJAY KUMAR, . 1789 23/12 SDAT _
V.SIVAPANDARAM, . 1806 01/02 SDAT S
V.VIJITH ROHAN, . 1807 09/12 SDAT _
B.KARTHI, . 2320 25/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
D.JOHN WESLEY, . 2323 05/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
KISORE, . 2335 08/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
M.S.SANJEEV, . 2343 13/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
M.SANTHOSH KUMAR, . 2344 08/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
MUKESH, . 2345 25/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
PRAANESH, . 2348 25/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
SHYILESH KUMAR, . 2368 03/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
SUIITH, . 2370 07/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
LAVUDYA RAJESH, . 2772 22/04 THE NILGIRIS _
KRISHNA KUMAR, . 2827 12/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT S
S.VARUN, . 2836 17/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
J.MUKESHKUMAR, . 2914 07/11 THIRUVARUR .
S.BHAVITH, . 2950 10/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
VEGASHP, . 3144 09/12 VIVEKANANDA CLUB SIR _
VINEETH, . 3184 31/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
R.BARANIDHARAN, . 3240 15/0¢ YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A S
M.MUKESH, . 3255 29/02 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
M.JEEVA, . 3370 27/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
SABARISH, . 3385 26/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
GOKULAN, . 3386 30/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
RESHI VARMA, . 3511 15/01 UNATTACHED _
J. JANET RODRIGO, . 3514 28/0S UNATTACHED _
ATHUL MANOI, . 3520 14/02 UNATTACHED _
M.ROGITH, . 3522 08/06 UNATTACHED S
BAGAVATHLI, . 3526 06/02 UNATTACHED _
S.VENGATESWARAN, . 3528 18/0¢ UNATTACHED _
RTULMANOJ, . 3529 14/02 UNATTACHED _
V.VENKATESH, . 3534 25/12 UNATTACHED S
S VENGATESWARAN, . 3711 18/0¢ UNATTACHED
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6/10/19 - 8/10/19 Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi
Event # 23 BOYS 16 800m Run continued...
80 A PATHMANABAN, . 3713 14/03 UNATTACHED
81 P. KARHICK RAJA, . 3770 30/11 UNATTACHED

82 C. PARATH SARATH]I, . 3774 21/01 UNATTACHED

Event # 24 GIRLS 16 800m Run

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:P.PAVITHRA CHENNAI DISTRICT 2:15.57 2019

1 PAVITHRA.N, . 201 04/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
2 SARUMATHI. M, . 205 27/0€¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
3 S.NISHANTHI, . 298 13/0¢ CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
4 A. VISHNUPRIYA, . 385 18/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
5 G. SRI MONIKA, . 389 21/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
6 P. KOWSALYA, . 510 20/07 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
7 J. ELAMATHI, . 637 20/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA
8 K. GAYATHIRI, . 639 21/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA
9 P. SRUTHIKA, . 648 09/12 ERODE DISTRICT AA
10 S. SINEEEYA, . 653 17/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA
11 AAKANCHA KERKETTA, 809 03/01 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT
12 R. OVIYADHARSHINI,. 856 06/03 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
13 K SANDHIYA, . 1045 12/0¢ KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
14 S S SANDHIYA, . 1049 01/06 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
15 T. MULLAI AGHALYA,. 1144 19/04 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT
16 KARTHIKA.K, . 1204 18/02 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
17 SIVARANJANI.P, . 1209 07/0¢ KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
18 G.SRIVITHYA, . 1364 22/11 NIRMALAS
19 T.DHANALAXMI, . 1367 13/12 NIRMALAS
20 C. MUGIL, . 1710 17/11 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN
21 E. SUDHASHINI, . 2014 10/02 SDAT
22 MAHALAKSHMILA, . 2037 28/01 SDAT
23 P. SHIVASRI, . 2040 09/07 SDAT
24 P.PAVITHRA, . 2043 19/07 SDAT
25 S.NISHANTHI, . 2054 13/08 SDAT
26 D.DEVIKA, . 2598 12/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27 M.KOA PAVITHRA, . 2613 18/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
28 MOHANA PRIYA, . 2618 10/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
29 NAMEERA FAHIMA, . 2620 14/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
30 R.DHARSHINI, . 2627 10/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
31 RIHIKA BABU, . 2629 27/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
32 SHIFY ANTOLIN, . 2636 03/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
33 R.BHUVANESWARI, . 3047 03/04 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
34 KAVIYAG, . 3123 07/05 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
35 T.DEVIKA, . 3167 22/07 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
36 S.HARI PRIYA, . 3309 25/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
37 P.NANDHINI, . 3320 10/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
38 R.KOWSHIKA, . 3545 25/07 UNATTACHED
39 P.BANUMATH]I, . 3670 23/11 SDAT
40 NAVEENA, . 3779 13/01 UNATTACHED

Event # 25 BOYS 18 800m Run

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:B MATHESH SDAT 1:54.19 2018
1 S.SARANRAJ, . 106 27-02 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com
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Event #25 BOYS 18 800m Run continued...

ASRAF JAMEELLF, .
RAHULR, .
S.JAYASURIYA, .
S.SANTHOSH, .

M.KISHORE KUMAR, .

R.KANAGASABAL .
L.VINOTH KUMAR, .
S.NISHANTH, .
ABISANTHOSH, .
CJ. RAKSHAN, .

G. BOOPATH]I, .
G.DHIYANESH, .

S. ANUDHEEP, .
K.ASHWIN, .
VENKATESH.K, .
K.SRIKANTH, .
PATRAS BARLA, .
S.UKESH, .

ARAJA, .
S.GOBI, .

J. AROKIA KISHORE, .

K JEYASELAN, .

S BHARATH KUMAR, .
S PARTHASARATHY, .

T ANAND, .

V P SHANKAR, .

D. YOGESHKUMAR, .
MADHAN, .
MONISHAN.T, .
S.SUSINDIRAN, .
K.VIJAY, .

M.JAI VIGNESH, .
M.ANBARASAN, .

NANDHAKUMAR. K, .

GOKUL. T, .

JAGADEESHWARAN. R, .

K. SUDHARSHUN, .
M. GUNANATHLI, .
V.KIRAN KUMAR, .
J. JENISH, .

C.S. SHANMUGANANDH.

S.M. ADITYA, .
S.SIVAPRAKASH, .
A MUTHUPANDI, .
ABINESH, .

B. MATHESH, .
JJOLA, .
JAGANAS,.
M.MARIYAPPAN, .

174
180
247
250
288
289
430
488
560
562
565
567
595
715
721
761
808
849

864

866

924

981

1001
1006
1007
1010
1072
1078
1180
1268
1301
1374
1421
1488
1538
1542
1545
1549
1578
1597
1634
1647
1650
1816
1818
1821
1833
1837
1855
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16/0S ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
18/1C ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
28/02 BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
09/0¢ BEST MATRIC HIR SEC
11/11 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
06/0¢ CUDDALORE DISTRICT A
28/07 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
09/1C ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
29/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA
31/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA
09/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA
21/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA
26/0¢ ERODE DISTRICT AA
27/04 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
06/0¢ GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
09/02 GOLD QUEST THROWES A
23/02 INDIAN TRACK FOU OOT
14/12 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU

17/07 KARUR DISTRICT

20/12 KARUR DISTRICT

29/0¢ KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
27/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
30/04 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
20/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
22/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
07/1C KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
17/08 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
22/07 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
22/01 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
23/08 NAGAI DISTRICT AA

06/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
09/07 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
26/11 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
26/05 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
23/08 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
14/01 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
28/11 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
09/11 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
26/07 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
04/1C SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
19/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA

14/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA

12/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA
21/04 SDAT

25/03 SDAT

03/01 SDAT

09/07 SDAT

24/0¢ SDAT

09/04 SDAT
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Event #25 BOYS 18 800m Run continued...

P.DHESIGAN, . 1862 10/07 SDAT o
R.KANAGASABAI, . 1873 06/0& SDAT _
RANIJITH.R, . 1875 21/11 SDAT o
S. SIVA PARAKASH, . 1881 20/12 SDAT _
GANESH KUMARE, . 2174 08/06 SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC _
RAJESH KUMAR A, . 2175 18/08 SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC _
VETRIVENDHAN, . 2178 16/1C SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC o
ARUN KUMAR, . 2383 24/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
K.NANDHA KUMAR, . 2407 26/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
LAKSHMANAN, . 2414 27/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
R.SANJEEVI RAJ, . 2436 30/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
S.BALAIJI, . 2447 15/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
S.NAVEN DSOUZA, . 2450 03/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
S.PRADEEP, . 2452 12/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
VIKNESH, . 2475 06-0% ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
ARJUN JIII, . 2778 17/01 THE NILGIRIS _
M.VADIVELAN, . 2856 16/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
NAVEEN KUMAR, . 2859 03/0¢ THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
R.PREMKUMAR, . 2863 08/0¢ THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
P.M MICKY ANTO, . 2955 12/0€6 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
V.ABILASH, . 2958 07/07 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
K.RAMKUMAR, . 3003 24/03 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
GOPI M, . 3084 02/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
SANTOSH KUMAR, . 3094 05/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
PERIYASAMY, . 3154 20/0& VIVEKANANDA SILVER J _
B.SURYA, . 3188 29/11 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
DURAI RAJ, . 3193 30/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
HARIHARAN, . 3194 28/03 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
JEFFIN, . 3198 01/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
JEEVAN, . 3241 08/03 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
M.SANKAR, . 3265 10/04 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
SOMESWAR, . 3415 18/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA -
J.SURAJKUMAR, . 3478 04/03 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL _
SREENITHI, . 3482 26/0€ UN ATTACHED -
F. HIBATHULLAH, . 3549 14/06¢ UNATTACHED _
SRIRAMBHARATHI, . 3551 06/1C UNATTACHED -
Y. PARTESH, . 3554 20/02 UNATTACHED _
SARAVANA KUMAR, . 3555 05/06 UNATTACHED -
R.ROHIT, . 3568 11/09 UNATTACHED _
M VIKASH KUMAR, . 3707 21/08 UNATTACHED _
NAVEENKUMAR, . 3759 09/06 UNATTACHED _
NITHISHKUMAR, . 3790 30/06 UNATTACHED _
ROHAT, . 3793 09/11 UNATTACHED _
ADHARSHMOHANDASS, 3795 20/08 UNATTACHED _
SREENITHA, . 3800 26/0¢ UNATTACHED _
M SURIYA, . 3804 16/02 UNATTACHED -
Event # 26 GIRLS 18 800m Run PRELIM

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:R PAVITHIRA SDAT 2:16.34 2011
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Event # 26 GIRLS 18 800m Run continued...

Event # 26 GIRLS 18 800m Run PRELIM
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:R PAVITHIRA SDAT 2:16.34 2011
C.SWATH]I, . 658 14/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA
S.RUTH, . 672 22/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA
C.VIKHASHINI, . 736 15/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
S.DURGA, . 880 15/06¢ KARUR DISTRICT
T.ANUSIYA, . 882 28/12 KARUR DISTRICT
SUGUNA.M, . 1214 11/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
SURTHIKA. M, . 1497 16/04 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
ABINAYA.M, . 2073 24/12 SDAT
E. NIVEDHAA, . 2082 07/0&8 SDAT
M.SWETHA, . 2107 28/05 SDAT
P.NALLAMMAL, . 2111 15/1C SDAT
Y.AROCKIA EBESIYA DE, 2138 07-04 SDAT
P.KASTHURLI, . 2244 22/11 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
P. DHIVYASHREE, . 2269 04/03 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF
ANCILA, . 2649 29/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
P.SUTHA, . 2682 21-0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
SANGEETHA, . 2696 08/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
V.SUSHMITHA, . 2707 03/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
UMA, . 2765 13/01 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
B.KAVIYA, . 2903 22/06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
Event # 27 MENS 20 800m Run PRELIM
33RD OPEN JUNIOR:N.SREEKIRAN THE NILGIRIS DIS 1:53.37 2019
M.MUKESH, . 138 11/05 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR

VENGATESH KUMAR.M, 154 28/12 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB
DHARCHANAMOORTHY 188 14/0¢ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION

MUKESH, . 303 06/0¢ DELTA ATHLETICS CLUB
G. SRIYAGUL, . 354 21/04 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
GAURAV YADAV, . 355 16/12 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS

M. MOHAN KUMAR, . 358 14/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS

J VARUN PRAKASH, . 609 07/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA
R.YUKESH, . 727 04/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
S. SUDHARSAN, . 787 27/02 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
B.YUVARAJ, . 830 24/12 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
V.R. RITHISH, . 852 30/0¢ KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
K MANOJ KUMAR, . 1018 11/05 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

K MONOJ, . 1019 18/06 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB

S. ARUNACHALAM, . 1094 19/11 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
ANSIO, . 1189 01/1C KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
S. DHILEEPAN, . 1244 24/03 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
G.SANTHOSH KUMAR, . 1322 01/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
M.DHILEEP, . 1325 10/1C NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
P.MUKESH, . 1330 26/04 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
SATHIS KUMAR. K, . 1489 30/07 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
R.AKASH, . 1522 28/08 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
A.ARULKUMAR, . 1656 02/03 SALEM DISTRICT AA
VALLARASU, . 1662 15/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA
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G. SRIYAGUL, .
GAURAV YADAV, .
J.A. ASHIK, .

M. MOHAN KUMAR, .
P.MUKESH, .

S. DHILEEPAN, .

B.CHANDRA MURTH], .

M.KARIKALAN, .
ARUN KRISHNA, .
K.ARUN, .
K.SALMAN, .
L.RUDRA MURTHY, .
NITHIS KUMAR, .
SHARUN KUMAR, .
VARATHARAIJAN, .
VELMURUGAN, .

A.RAMESH KANNAN, .
C.S.ASHOK SHARMA, .

AJAY E,.
CINNAPPADEVAN 1, .
GOBI, .
GOMATHISANKAR, .

R.RAGHURAMAKRISHN/

M. ARAVIND, .

V. VIKASH, .

K. AJAY, .
K.GOPL, .
A.ARUNRA]J, .
ISRAEL, .
S.ARAVINDHAN, .
R.JAYARAMAN, .

1910
1913
1919
1927
1940

1953
2218
2225
2487
2506
2508
2512
2527
2555
2562
2564
3015
3017
3099
3102
3225
3226
3481
3584
3585
3586
3599
3603
3720
3784
3785

Event #27 MENS 20 800m Run continued...

21/04 SDAT
16/12 SDAT
03/06 SDAT
14/1C SDAT
26/04 SDAT

24/02 SDAT

04/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
28/0S SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
13/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
17/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
30/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
10/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
29/05 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
27/04 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
15/06 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
27/02 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
26/05 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
16/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
27-0¢ PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
06/02 UNATTACHED

06/01 UNATTACHED

12/0S UNATTACHED

26/05 UNATTACHED

18/07 UNATTACHED

28/02 UNATTACHED

06/1C UNATTACHED

03/0¢8 UNATTACHED

Event # 28 WOMENS 20 800m Run

PRELIM

P. TAMILARASI, .
K.NANDHINI, .

M. YUVARANI, .
A.INFANTA VINO, .
R.MONIKA, .

K NANDHINI, .

MK PRIYADHARSHINTI, .

S MALAVIKA, .

K. DEVI BALA, .
B.SARUMATHLI, .
B.SUMATHIRA, .
B.SINDHU, .
R.PANUPRIYA, .
KAMALESWARI YV, .
SAMYUTHAPA, .
R.SWATHLI, .

686
747
789
884
887
1058
1104
1107
1253
1274
1449
1692
1697
2151
2170
2250

powered and engineered by Easyware

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:J] GOWTHAMI HOPE CLUB 2:13.60 2015

10/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA

03/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND
24/12 HAWKS ATHLETIC CLUB
30/01 KARUR DISTRICT

01/1C KARUR DISTRICT

22/0& KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
29/12 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
09/12 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
19/1C NAATHLETICS ACADEMY
05/1C NAGAI DISTRICT AA

23/08 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
25/12 SALEM DISTRICT AA
06/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA

25/1C SDAT

05/02 SDAT

03/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 28 WOMENS 20 800m Run continued...
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K.LAVANYA, . 2726 08/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
L.SAMYASRI, . 2728 16/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
PAVITHRA, . 2739 03/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
S.GOPPERUNDEVI, . 2749 22/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
VENNILA, . 2759 04/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

Event # 14 WOMENS 20 200m Run

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:A CHANDRALEKHA SDAT 24.64 2015

PRELIM

R.GIRIDHARANI, . 143 07/07 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR _
K. SANTHIYA, . 682 22/0¢ ERODE DISTRICT AA _
R. MANIMELGALAL, . 688 25/06 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
RR. APARNAA, . 690 04/0¢ ERODE DISTRICT AA S
V. SRIDHARSHINI, . 692 12/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
ANUSUYA, . 706 08/07 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA S
PAVITIRA, . 707 29/08 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
AMONIKA, . 744 20/11 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND S
D.CESLIE FUNIA ANGEL, 745 23/11 GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
SANTHOSHINTI, . 801 03-1C INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI _
G. RHAKSHANYA, . 859 12/0¢ KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
P.J.AARTHY, . 886 23/01 KARUR DISTRICT S
S.MENAKA, . 889 21/11 KARUR DISTRICT _
R. SASIKALA, . 939 22/07 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY _
S DHARSHINT, . 1106 15/06 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
M.SUBBULAKSHMLI, . 1275 26/0¢ NAGAI DISTRICT AA _
R.INDHIRANI, . 1276 13/05 NAGAI DISTRICT AA _
PANTHALAHARINLP, . 1498 06/11 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT S
PRIYA. C, . 1499 28/12 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT _
MAHALAKSHMLI, . 1695 28/05 SALEM DISTRICT AA S
S.ANISHA, . 1699 06/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA _
S.MOHANAPRIYA, . 1700 09/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA _
MANICA PRIYA, . 2155 08/0¢ SDAT _
S.POOJA, . 2252 12/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB _
ANITHA, . 2716 26/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
DEEPA, . 2718 16/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
G.HARITHA, . 2720 23/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
G.VAISHNAVI, . 2722 28/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
JEYA BENISHA SUSAN, . 2725 01/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
K.SHURUTHI, . 2727 12/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
RENUGA GANDH]I, . 2745 31/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
ROSHINTI, . 2746 16/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
LIKITHA.B, . 2766 28/02 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY _
D.H BHUVANESHWARI, . 2968 19/03 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI S
D.H.SATHESHWARLI, . 2969 07/06 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
M.SHESHAVARDHINI, . 2970 10/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI S
PISWARYA, . 3061 12/07 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
R.NANDHINTI, . 3062 18/05 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR S
S.SANTHIYA, . 3066 01/0¢ VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR S
KANAGAMANILK, . 3342 18/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
V.VIDHYA PRIYA, . 3343 08/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
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Event # 14 WOMENS 20 200m Run continued...

SANTRA TERASA MARTI 3606
STEFLD, . 3608
M.SANTRA TERSA MART 3674
C.PRIYA, . 3676

18/07 UNATTACHED
16/1C UNATTACHED
18/07 SDAT
28/12 SDAT

Event # 13 MENS 20 200m Run

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:..HEMANT KIRULKAR ST JOSEPH 10.84 2007

S.SIVAMANIKANDAN, . 107

V.NITHISH KUMAR, . 122
W. SHYAM SUNDER, . 123
PAUL IMRISH.A, . 152
VIGNESH.A, . 155
ER.PRADEP, . 231
J. BHARATH, . 356
M. PERUMAL, . 359
M. PRAKASH, . 360
P.GIRIPRAKASH, . 439
S. THAGARAJ, . 619
A YUVARAJ, . 795
M.X.MACLAIN, . 796
G.SIVANANTHAM, . 820
V.DRAVID, . 821
R.SANJAY YADHAV, . 831
K. AVINASH, . 850
A.YASIN, . 867
B.ADITHYA, . 929
A JOEL LOKESH, . 1012
P S MEBIN JOHN, . 1022
R UDITH RANA, . 1023
V VIGNESH, . 1027
AJAY ], . 1085
N MANIRATHINAM, . 1090
SRIJAYASURIYAR,B.R 1192
RAKESH.V, . 1195
A. YASIN, . 1229
J. AMAL INFANT AKASH, 1232
J. JOHN DENIL, . 1233
K. SATHIK BASHA, . 1234
N. JEEVANRAJ, . 1237
P. CHRISTIYAN ANTONI, 1239
P.KAVIN, . 1329

C.JUSTIN PRABAKARAN, 1387

S.ANTON WASHINGTON, 1393
A RAJAHUSSAIN, . 1431
A.SYED ANESS, . 1432
M.MATHAN KUMAR, . 1433
S.SHARAN CHANDER, . 1436
VIKAS, . 1461
S CHANDRU, . 1484

V NAVEEN KUMAR, . 1485

powered and engineered by Easyware

23/08 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
08/08 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
21/0¢ ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
16/07 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB
03/08 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB
31/05 AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
04/02 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
09/07 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
03/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
09/01 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
15/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA

10/11 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI
09/11 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI
28/07 KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY
05/1C KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY
10/08 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE
03/12 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
31/08 KARUR DISTRICT

06/1C KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
10/03 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
05/11 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
26/12 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
10/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
24/0¢ KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
22/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
29-0Z KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
13/02 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
31/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
06/12 NAATHLETICS ACADEMY
27/04 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
06/0¢ NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
26/0S NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
15/08 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
11/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A

03-1C NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
07/02 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
14/03 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
16/11 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
11/04 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
31/08 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
30/05 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
22-0Z PSP SPORTS ACADEMY
16/02 PSP SPORTS ACADEMY

www.goeasyware.com
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Event # 13 MENS 20 200m Run continued...

V.DINESH, .

A.ADRIAN JOSEPHRAJ, .
A BENNY FRANKLIN, .
ANDREI BHUVANESH SU
D.HARISH, .

G.RAGUL KUMAR, .
R.JEEVA, .

S. GOWTHAM, .
L.ABINESH, .
M.L.PRAVEENKUMAR, .
S.RAVI SHANKAR, .
G.AJITH, .
S.ABISHEGAPRIYAN, .
C.R. VINBIN RAJ, .
DEEPAK J B, .

J. JOHN DENIL, .

JAVITH FARHAN J, .

K. NISHAN, .

K. SATHIK BASHA, .

M. PRAKASH, .

P. CHRISTIYAN ANTONI,
SHAAN PRAVEEN RAJ B,
V.K.SIVADASAN, .
NISHANTH S, .
D.MANIKANDAN, .
M.VISHNU DHAYANITHI,
S.HARIPRASATH, .
S.SIVAGANESH, .
S.VIGNESH, .

AAKASH, .

C.ARUN KUMAR, .
C.MANOJ PRABHAKARA
GANESH, .
N.PRASANTH, .

R ARUL, .

S.SRIRAM, .
SAKTHIVEL, .
U.BHARATH, .
WESLIN RAJA, .

JOHN BRITTO PETER FR,
M.S.JOSHIA, .
N.PRASANTH, .
S.JAGATHISH, .
S.MAHESHWARAN, .
M.MOHAMMED ASIF, .
P.M MELVIN, .
P.PRASANA, .
MUTHUKUMAR, .
E.VIJAY, .

1508
1515
1516
1517
1519
1520
1564
1565
1580
1581
1582
1658
1660
1904
1908
1916
1920
1921
1922
1929
1937
1963
1970
2179
2219
2227
2232
2234
2235
2480
2491
2492
2498
2526
2533

2547
2550
2561
2568
2762
2875
2878
2879
2880
2959
2960
2961
2978
3018
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02/11 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C
06/04 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
12/0&8 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
18/01 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
06/11 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
22/02 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB

11/04 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
18/07 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM

16/1C RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
27/06 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
03/07 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
05/01 SALEM DISTRICT AA
10/07 SALEM DISTRICT AA
09/04 SDAT

01/11 SDAT

27/04 SDAT

14-11 SDAT

11/06 SDAT

06/0¢ SDAT

11/03 SDAT

15/08 SDAT

09/0¢ SDAT

02-04 SDAT

15/02 SELVAM MATRIC HR SEC
31/12 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
14/06 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
17/0&8 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
26/02 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
21/0S SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
03/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
13/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

16/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
15-12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/01 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
23/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
25/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
19/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
22/08 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
01/0¢ TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
20/02 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
03/01 UN ATTACHED

18/0¢8 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
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Event # 13 MENS 20 200m_Run continued...
93 J.NIVASRAJ, . 3019 11/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR -
94 K.MAHAPRABHU, . 3020 02/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
95 R.JENITH VARUN, . 3026 24/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR -
96 ANANTHAPRABU S,. 3100 24/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
97 ANBALZHAGAN P,. 3101 12/0¢ VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
98 DHANUSH RAJ R,. 3103 19/1C VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
99 HEMA KRISHNAN V, . 3105 10/01 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU .
100 JERRIN KALISH, . 3107 05/03 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
101 LOKESH G,. 3108 08/12 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
102 PURUSOTHMAN M, . 3113 26/07 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
103 SAI PRASANTH R,. 3115 15/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU .
104 ASHOK KUMAR, . 3220 11/02 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
105 DINESH KUMAR, . 3222 26/04 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A .
106 S.ARUN PAUL, . 3232 31/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
107 S.THOMAS ALBERT, . 3233 21/01 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A .
108 T.M.SAJITH, . 3234 13/01 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
109 U.SRI KUMARESAN, . 3235 23/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A .
110  VIGNESH K SIVAN, . 3254 20/11 ZERO LIMIT S ATHLETI _
111  S. CHINNARAIJA, . 3268 04/1C THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
112 M. MANIKANDAN, . 3269 05/0¢ THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
113 M.VANAMUTHU, . 3270 29/0¢§ THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
114  V.VIGNESH, . 3429 10/0&8 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
115 T.THIRUMALAIKUMAR, 3437 13/05 UN ATTACHED -
116 C.DHAYANITHI, . 3442 07/11 UN ATTACHED _
117 ABINDEVASSY, . 3534 23/1C UNATTACHED _
118  S.KRISHNAKANTHAN, . 3602 01/11 UNATTACHED _
119 P.SRIRAM, . 3616 22/05 UNATTACHED -
120 B. MYTHEEN KUMAR, . 3773 07/0¢ UNATTACHED _
121  E. SELVAPRABU, . 3777 06/03 UNATTACHED _

Event # 12 GIRLS 18 200m Run PRELIM

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:V SUBHA SDAT 24.64 2015
1 A.HEMANI, . 110 20/0S ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C _
2 M. OLIMBA STEFFI, . 130 15/02 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
3 P.A.ANU MALIKA, . 131 15/06 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
4 R. SOWMYA, . 132 09/02 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS _
5 B. PRIYADHARSHINI, . 236 23/1C AVS SPORTS AND FITNE _
6 S I DHARANI, . 407 08/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
7 S. NANTHINI, . 408 02/04 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
8 R.PRAVEENA, . 445 09/07 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
9 M.KOWSALYA, . 522 04/06 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
10 V.LEKHA, . 526 12/05 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
11 K. ASWATHY, . 662 31/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
12 S. SABARIMANIDEVI,. 673 16/05 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
13 S.SOBIYA, . 676 08/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
14 P.SHIVANI, . 800 14/03 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI _
15 D.KIRUTHIKA, . 876 02/11 KARUR DISTRICT _
16 M.THARANI, . 878 19/08 KARUR DISTRICT _
17 S.DURGA, . 880 15/06 KARUR DISTRICT _
18 V SONIA, . 1054 18/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
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Event # 12 GIRLS 18 200m Run continued...

19 KASTHURIBAIKALPANA

20 UDHAYA BHARATHI, .

21 A.SURABHI POTRAMAR/

22 SURTHIKA. M, .

23 K.DEEPTHLI, .

24 J. MANONMANI, .

25 R.HARINI, .

26 R.SASINTHA, .

27 S.JOTHIKA, .

28 S.SHANMUGAPRIYA, .
29 P.FLORENCE DELORA, .
30 CHRISTIN JOBIA, .

31 K.YUGADHI SHREE, .
32 M.SUJITHA, .

33 P. ABITHA, .

34 R.RATHIPANDI, .

35 S.S.SAGAYA JASMINER, .

36 T.SAGAYA JERLIN, .

37 CHRISTINA AGNES, .
38 H.R.YAZHINI, .

39 MARIYA NIVETHA, .
40 P.MALINTI, .

41 POOIJITHA, .

42 R.PRIYA DHARSHINI, .

43 S.ABINAYA, .
44 SNEKA, .

45 DIYA SUBRAHMANYAN,

46 NITHYA.CK, .

47 M.SABITHA, .

48 A.JENIFER SUSCILA, .
49 P.ESTHER, .

50 PAVITHRAM, .

51 SHERINA J,.

52 P.DHARANI, .

53 K.SANDHIYA, .

54 V.RAJALAKSHMI, .

1211
1251
1469
1497
1589
1684
1686
1687
1688
1689
1863
2080
2095
2106
2109
2120
2246
2247
2655
2660
2674
2681
2684

2690
2691
2699
2763
2764
2905
3052
3057
3127
3128
3329
3330
3470

09/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
30/11 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY
17/12 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
16/04 PUDUKKOTTAI DISTRICT
25/08 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
16/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
28/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA
20/01 SALEM DISTRICT AA
21/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
03/11 SALEM DISTRICT AA
21-0z SDAT

21/0S SDAT

08/11 SDAT

11/08 SDAT

19/04 SDAT

18/05 SDAT

24/01 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
09/0¢ SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
09/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
19/0¢ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
28/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
30/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
09/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A

15/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
28/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
20/07 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/12 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
17/12 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY
14/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
29/0S VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
07/07 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
18/03 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
22/08 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
08/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
05/02 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
03/07 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL

Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run

PRELIM

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:B NITHIN USF 21.74 2016

AKILANR.V, .
PRAGADEESHWARAN, .
R. SABARI PRANESH, .
SUNIL AUSTIN, .
HARIHARAN . S, .
NEVEDHAN .V, .
NIKHIL.N, .

E.ARUN DINESH, .

B. MUHILAN, .

M. HARIPRASATH, .
J.BASHITH, .

— = 0 0 1N LN AW~

—_— O

115
118
119
120
149
151
179
268
339
342
427
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07/03 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
05/07 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
23/02 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
02/11 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
02/0¢ APPU ATHLETICS CLUB
31/12 APPU ATHLETICS CLUB
27/02 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
20/01 CK SCHOOL CUDDALORE
09/11 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
24/08 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
10/07 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

K.SOUNDARIYAN, . 428 03/0&8 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
P.KARTHICK, . 432 22/11 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C S
R.SAI DIKSHIN, . 434 02/0€ DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
T.B.HARISH, . 435 19/1C DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C S
V.PRAVEEN KUMAR, . 436 05/04 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
K.SUJEETH, . 478 31/07 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB S
M.NATHISH, . 481 09/0¢ ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
N.SARAN, . 483 27/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB S
T.SRIRAMAKRISHNA, . 492 12/12 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
ABDUL BASITH, . 559 16/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA S
B. YASWANTH, . 561 24/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
K.KISHORE ANIRUTH, . 572 28/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA S
M.YUVARA]J, . 585 07/11 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
SS. GOKUL SANKAR, . 602 21/12 ERODE DISTRICT AA S
S.KIRAN KUMAR, . 719 13/1C GENESIS SPORTS FOUND _
K.R.ARAVINDH AKASH, . 793 03/01 INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI S
S.NAVIN KUMAR, . 819 26/05 KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY _
S.AMRITH, . 828 28/04 KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE _
T.YUVANESH, . 829 01/1C KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE _
D. INDRAJITH, . 845 02/02 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU S
E.MONISH, . 846 07/06 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
M.R.KARTHIK RAJ, . 847 21/11 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU S
S.SAMUEL JONES, . 848 17/01 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
R. VISHALRAJ, . 851 31-01 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU S
C.RAGHUL, . 865 20-02 KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT _
A.GOWTHAM, . 902 04/1C KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
K.DHANUSH PRABHU, . 903 22/04 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
M.RAGHUL PRIYAN, . 904 10/0¢ KINETIC CADENCE ATHL S
N.MOHAMMAD FARHAN 905 09/0¢ KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
S.RATHNAVEL, . 906 17/01 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
T.BHARATH, . 907 05/07 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
B.K. VISHWA, . 921 05/01 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY S
D SUBANESHWARAN, . 975 31/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
M AMITH, . 986 09/03 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
M COLIN POWELL, . 987 13/02 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
N VINOTH KUMAR, . 993 16/0&8 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB S
S BALAIJL, . 1000 22/01 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
B RASITH, . 1071 09/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY S
R HARISH, . 1082 14/0¢ KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
G. KARTHICK, . 1121 29/0S KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT S
R. AKASH, . 1125 04/08 KRISHNAGIRI DISTRICT _
GOKULNATH.V, . 1173 20/12 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
KAMALESH.G, . 1177 08/0¢ KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
MOHAMED SHAMEER.M 1179 24/05 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY S
VIJAY.P, . 1188 30/05 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
S. AKASH, . 1218 06/05 MONTFORT MATRIC HR S S
C. KAILASH, . 1224 28/02 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
I. SURIYA, . 1226 25/12 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY S
G.AMALRAJ, . 1297 20/08 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: Marudhu Athletics

33rd TAMILNADU STATE JUNIOR OPEN ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIP

Organised by:ERODE District Athletic Ass
Venue:Bannariamman Institute,Sathi

6/10/19 - 8/10/19

Page 41 of 47
07-10-19

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...

R.GOWSINAN, .

S.JOIL ABI PRANCSH, .
T.J.VICTOR JOSE, .

K. GOKUL, .

A VETRIVELAN, .
S.M.AKASH RAJ, .
S.RITHIK MANOGAR, .
K.PRAJOTH, .
P.ROHIT, .

S.JAYARAJ, .
S.R.SHYAM, .

S.SIVA PERUMAL, .

T.S.VISHNU PRASATH, .
S.MITHIL, .

S.YOGESH, .

JACKSON BOWILE, .
K.RAHUL, .

M.MARK KEVIN, .
JAYSURIYA. S, .

KISHORE KUMAR. M. S, .

PRAVEENKUMAR. M, .
S. KARTHIK, .
B.SASIKUMAR, .
T.M.D.FIZULKAH, .
MUKESH KUMAR, .
S.KAVINKUMAR, .
SIVASUBRAMANIAN, .

T.ABBAS MOHAMMED, .

TAMILSELVAN, .
THARUNKUMAR, .
A.ESAKKI SANKAR, .

GOKULA KRISHNANR, .

K. MOORTHY, .
K.AJAY, .

P.PREM KUMAR, .
S.BALAJIL, .

T. GOWSHIK, .
M.RANJITH KUMAR, .
R.PRITHIVIRAJAN, .
S.SRIDHAR, .
V.VIGNESH, .

A KARTHIK, .
K.GOWTHAM, .
KARTHIKESH, .
KUMARVASAN, .
M.FARTH GAFOOR, .
R.THIYAGARAIJAN, .
S.NAGARJUNAN, .
SUGANTHAN, .

1308
1316
1319
1373
1386
1389
1390
1419
1423
1425
1426
1428

1456
1506
1507
1512
1513
1514
1544
1546
1555
1557
1576
1577
1641
1645
1652
1653
1654
1655
1813
1829
1839
1842
1865
1882
1890
2209
2212
2213
2216
2378
2405
2409
2413
2417
2438
2449
2462
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18/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
20/0S NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
01/0¢ NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
10/05 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
28/12 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
04/12 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
07/11 NOVA SPORTS ACADEMY
04/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
28/03 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
01/07 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
02/0&8 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
01-0Z OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT

23/06 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO

25/12 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C
25/02 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C
26/0S ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
03/05 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
06/12 ROYAL ATHLETIC CLUB
01/0¢ RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
02/02 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
14/07 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
22/05 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM
03/12 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
29/0S RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
16/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
29/03 SALEM DISTRICT AA
03-0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
23/1C SALEM DISTRICT AA
05/06 SALEM DISTRICT AA

16/0¢ SALEM DISTRICT AA
26/07 SDAT

07/12 SDAT

25/08 SDAT

03/1C SDAT

11/11 SDAT

30/1C SDAT

07/08 SDAT

11/12 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
21/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
03/0&8 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
11/05 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
23/0& ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
25/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
16/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
26/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
08/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
07/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/12 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...

AMALKRISHNA, .
P.R.VISHNU, .

B.SYRIL SAM MACHEL, .
DAYAPRIYAN, .

HARISH, .
MUTHUPANDI, .
N.YUVARAJ, .

V.NISHANTH, .
K.GANESHKUMAR, .
N.HARIHARAN, .
M.JEEVARATHINAM, .
P.KISHORE, .
P.MANUIJITH, .
S.K.HARI PRASAD, .
E.PUVION POONGUNDR¢
M.P.SUDHIR, .
V.SRIKANTH, .
V.V.HARESH RAAM, .
ABISHEK K, .
GOKUL V,.
JAYAKUMAR S, .
PERIYASAMY, .
A.MANIKANDAN, .

A PAUL BLESSO, .
DURAI RAJ, .
P.RAJAPRAVEEN, .
S.SIVAMOORTHY, .
TAMILANBAN, .

M AL MOHAMMED MAN!
T MITHUL, .
P.PREMKUMAR, .
SILAMPARASU .M, .
V.NELESH YADAYV, .
R.HARIBHARATHLI, .
R.H.SIDDHARTHAN, .
DHANUSH KUMAR, .
N.DULIP KUMAR, .

S SANTHOSH KUMAR, .
B.LOGAVIGNESHWARAN
S.ABINESH, .

AJITH, .

S. ARAVIND, .

J. JENIX BRITTO, .
HARIHARASUDHAN, .
MATHAN KUMAR, .
M.MANIMARAN, .
MUKESH K, .

M RAMAR, .
VIGNESHWARAN, .

2777
2781
2845
2846
2847
2857
2858

2871
2919
2920
2953
2954
2956
2957
3001
3005
3013
3014
3081
3082
3086
3154
3186
3187
3193
3204
3209
3215
3251
3252
3390
3392
3393
3399
3411
3413
3440
3453
3479
3480
3557
3562
3563
3564
3566
3664
3665
3701
3721
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28/0¢ THE NILGIRIS

21/03 THE NILGIRIS

21/0S THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
16/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
18/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
17/06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
27/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT

06/11 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
24/01 THIRUVARUR

15/0¢ THIRUVARUR

11/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
06/0S TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
01/0¢ TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
10/07 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI
14/0S VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
15/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
01/0¢ VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
05/12 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
24/07 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
23/11 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
19/12 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU
20/08 VIVEKANANDA SILVER J
27/05 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
21/0S YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
30/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
28/12 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
31/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
21/08 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
16/0¢ ZERO LIMIT S ATHLETI
01/1C ZERO LIMIT S ATHLETI
11/11 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
16/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
03/0¢ TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
22/08 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
31/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
18/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
18/05 UN ATTACHED

08/01 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
02/05 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
17/0S PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
09/1C UNATTACHED

03/05 UNATTACHED

13/02 UNATTACHED

02/11 UNATTACHED

21/05 UNATTACHED

07/06 SDAT

14/01 SDAT

10/0¢6 UNATTACHED

12/02 UNATTACHED
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Event # 11 BOYS 18 200m Run continued...

159 HARIARAVIND, .
160 V.KARTHIKEYAN, .

161 A.PRAVEENKUMAR, .
162 K.KISHOREKUMAR, .

3722
3786
3787
3788

19/08 UNATTACHED
22/11 UNATTACHED
12/05 UNATTACHED
12/03 UNATTACHED

Event # 10 GIRLS 16 200m Run

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:R GIRIDHARANI USF 25.54 2016

A.S.DHARANGINI, .
AKSHYA ARUMUGAM, .
SHESHATHINI.G, .
SHRINIKA.S, .
G.BHAVATHARINI, .
P.R.NEEHARIKA, .
PATRICIA DORA THOMA
SANDHIYA.N, .

S. AISWARAYA, .

C. PRIYADHARSHINI, .
S.AKSHAYA, .

R. VARUNA, .
S.DESHIGHA, .

S.P. ANANYA, .
E.SOWMIYA, .

M. SWETHAA, .
M.MADHUMATHY, .
P.DHAARANI, .
DAFFY, .

KEERTH]I, .
SHAKTHINTI, .
V.PAVATHARANTI, .
RUTHIKA. S, .

M. HARSHITHA, .

M. KERITHIKA, .

S . YUVASRI .
S.PONSIVAPRIYAA, .
K.S.MADHUVANTHIE, .
S.KARTHIKA, .
V.S.HARINISRI, .
ANUSHREE SRIKANTH, .
KIRTHIKA, .
NANDHINLN, .
POORVASRIG, .
E.NAVEENA, .
M.SATHYA, .
G.DISHANI, .
K.NITHYA, .

A NANDHINI, .
M.MARI SELVI, .
S.SWETHA, .

HASMINE RAMESH KUM

0NN N kAW
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109
125
128
129
140
141
142
203
235
388
444
511
512
515
636
643
645
649
702
703
704
798
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05/02 ABC SPORTS ACADEMY C
04/08 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
30/07 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
17/08 ACHIEVER'S ATHLETICS
11/07 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR
30/0¢ AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR
11/10 AGSAR SPORTS ENTERPR
17/08 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION
16/0&8 AVS SPORTS AND FITNE
29/1C DO OR DIE ATHLETICS
17/11 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C
16/02 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
03/11 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
16/02 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB
30/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA

29/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA

27/1C ERODE DISTRICT AA

12/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA

28/12 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
24/04 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
25/1C FALCON ATHLETICS ACA
09/0¢ INDIA SPORTS PROMOTI
02/01 INDIAN BANK

03/02 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
05/07 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
03/0¢ KARL MARX SPORTS CLU
27/11 KARUR DISTRICT

29/05 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
02/0&8 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
03/0¢ KINETIC CADENCE ATHL
30/11 KOLA SPORTS ACADEMY
11/08 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY
04/1C KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
21/05 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY
14/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A
30/04 NIRMALAS

07/04 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
05/11 NLCIL SPORTS DEVELOP
11-1C OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
24/1C OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
19/12 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT

03/0¢ PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
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Event # 10 GIRLS 16 200m Run continued...

P.HARINI, .

M.S. VISHALL, .

A KAVIPRIYA, .
R.DEEPTH]I, .

K. KALAIVANI, .
S.MYURE, .

M.K. FARZANA FATHIMA
DHARSHINLS, .
DIVYALP,.
MADHULEKHA.U, .
R.RAJESWARI, .
RONISHA, .
S.N.LARANYA, .
S.SATHIYASRI, .
S.SHANMUGAPRIYA, .
SIVANIL, .

M.SAKTHI SUBALIKA, .
P.SIPAANANDHLI, .
L.PETCHIAMMAL, .
M.SNEKA, .
P.KAVIYA, .
R.DHARSHINTI, .
S.DIVYA, .

SHIRLEY PETER, .
SRANUJA P.NARAYNAN,
V.S.JAYAPRIYA, .
R.J.SHARON MARIA, .
A.NANCY JENIFER, .
A.SANJANASHREE, .
B.DEOLA ANGEL, .
C.PAVITHRA, .
J.SUPRAIJA, .

R.HEMA SRI, .
R.KAVINI, .
R.KIRUTHIKA, .

V. AKSHAYA, .
KALAISELVI, .
B.BLESSY, .
JAYAPRIYA, .
P.PRIYADARSHINI, .
K.NEGHA, .
S.VEDHAVARSHINI, .
S.THEERTHA POOIJA, .

M.SREE NANDHINTI, .
ANU SREE, .
M.MANASA, .
W.SAKTHI DEVIKA, .
S.N. LARANYA, .
T.SHANMUGAPRIYA, .

1468
1568
1587
1588
1608
1677
1711
2012
2013
2036
2046
2047
2053
2055
2056
2060
2241
2242
2605
2614
2622
2627
2632
2637
2639
2644
2793
2895
2896
2897
2898
2900
2967
3048
3049
3141
3164
3245
3246
3312
3313
3319
3321

3324
3460
3466
3469
3538
3541
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02/04 PERUMAL RAMASAMY SPO
09/06 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM

25/0S RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
01/11 RUN BIRD ATHLETIC CL
18/0S SAI MAYILADUTHURAI
29/04 SALEM DISTRICT AA

06/12 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN

17/02 SDAT

26/0€ SDAT

11/01 SDAT

23-07 SDAT

30/01 SDAT

24-0¢ SDAT

13/12 SDAT

10/04 SDAT

29/0S SDAT

31/1C SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
31/03 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB
29/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
21/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
23/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
10/0S ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
29/0€ ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
18/11 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
03/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
27/08 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A
04-12 THE NILGIRIS

07-12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
06/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
30/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
22/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
18/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
15/11 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI

07/0S VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR
27/02 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR

07/12 VIJAYAKANTH SPORTS C
02/11 VIVEKANANDA SILVER ]
18/1C YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
24/0¢ YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A
09/1C TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
11/09 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
06/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
26/0¢ TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA

23/03 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA
23/08 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB
07/03 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
09/07 PATEL TRACK AND FIEL
24/08 UNATTACHED

12/08 UNATTACHED
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Event # 10 GIRLS 16 200m Run continued...
92 S MONIKA, . 3709 11/07 UNATTACHED o
93 K. HARINI, . 3731 16/11 UNATTACHED _
94 RAVISHIRIPRIYA, . 3765 12/12 UNATTACHED _

Event # 9 BOYS 16 200m Run PRELIM

33RD OPEN JUNIOR:B KARTHIKEYAN SDAT 22.54 2012
1 ARAVIND.B, . 162 12/03 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
2 EBENEZER. A, . 164 22/0€ ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
3 GOKUL.N, . 165 15/04 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
4 J. NITHEESH, . 167 17/01 ATHLETIC FOUNDATION _
5 K.MANOJKUMAR, . 245 08/0&8 BEST MATRIC HIR SEC _
6 V.MARCRAJ, . 336 16/01 DO OR DIE ATHLETICS _
7 M.HARIKRISHNA, . 422 24/02 DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
8 R.K.SURYA, . 423 13/0¢ DOLPHIN S ATHLETIC C _
9 A.SREERAM, . 453 22/04 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
10 J.ABDUL LATHIF, . 460 25/08 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
11 R. ADITHYA, . 464 09/01 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
12 T.C.R.RAVIVARMA, . 468 09/03 ERODE ATHLETIC CLUB _
13 A. KAVINKUMAR, . 539 22/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
14 E. KISHORE, . 542 29/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
15 KR. JINESH, . 545 11/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
16 N.NAVEENKUMAR, . 548 18/01 ERODE DISTRICT AA _
17 KANISHK, . 694 07/0¢ FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
18 MURALLI, . 695 11/11 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
19 POJESH KUMAR, . 696 10/01 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
20 PRANESH, . 697 11/07 FALCON ATHLETICS ACA _
21 PRAVEENKUMAR, M 754 18-0¢ GOLD QUEST THROWES A _
22 R.AKASH, . 816 22/06 KALAM SPORTS ACADEMY _
23 S.MOHAN PRASAD, . 826 24/0¢ KANNA ATHLETIC ACADE _
24 A .P. BARATH, . 837 09/05 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
25 R . SANTHOSH KUMAR, . 840 03/12 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
26 V .SUBHASH MELVIN, . 842 30/06 KARL MARX SPORTS CLU _
27 G.LINGESH, . 895 19/1C KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
28 T.MANICKAVELAN, . 899 25/07 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
29 T.S.ARAVIND SAI KUMA, 900 25/08 KINETIC CADENCE ATHL _
30 J ABIMANYTU, . 952 31/03 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
31 K SATHISH KUMAR, . 955 12/0S KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
32 NTIKESH KUMAR JANA, 960 21/07 KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
33 S KARTHICK BALAJI,. 968 22/0€ KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
34 V PRANESH, . 969 29/1C KOVAI ATHLETIC CLUB _
35 HARIJITH, . 1063 30/03 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
36 M SANIJAY, . 1065 11/06 KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY _
37 MADHAN KUMARR, . 1166 09/04 KSR ATHLETIC ACADEMY _
38 A. LUKMAAN, . 1220 16/05 NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
39 M. ARAVIND, . 1222 30/1C NA ATHLETICS ACADEMY _
40 B.KABILAN, . 1260 10/05 NAGAI DISTRICT AA _
41 E.NAVEENA, . 1285 14/01 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
42 M.KAVIYARASU, . 1288 08-05 NAMAKKAL DTISTRICT A _
43 M.MUTHAIYAPANDI, . 1407 02-0¢ OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT _
44 M.RITHIK RAHUL, . 1408 20/05 OLYMPIC GOLD FOUNDAT
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Event #9 BOYS 16 200m Run continued...

45
46
47
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84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

F.JEEVAN, . 1503 01/08 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C _
G.BALAJI, . 1504 29/01 RED HORSE ATHLETIC C S
KAVINCHANTH. T, . 1533 18/12 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM _
NARASIMMAN. S, . 1534 20/05 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM S
V.K. JAICHAKRAVARTHI, 1561 09-1Z2 RUN ATHLETICS ACADEM _
M. MONAN, . 1593 28/1C SAI MAYILADUTHURAI S
ARITHICK, . 1621 18/12 SALEM DISTRICT AA _
DHANUSH, . 1624 02/12 SALEM DISTRICT AA S
G.VIGNESHWAR, . 1625 06/11 SALEM DISTRICT AA .
HARIHARAN, . 1626 22/08 SALEM DISTRICT AA S
N. AKELAAN, . 1704 07/12 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN _
S.K. KARTHIK RAJA, . 1705 19/0¢8 SBOA ANNA NAGAR CHEN S
A. SURAJ, . 1745 20/12 SDAT _
A.JEFRIN ANTO, . 1746 17/08 SDAT S
ABINESH.AJ, . 1750 05/01 SDAT _
E. HEMANTHASERAN, . 1759 08/01 SDAT S
G.NARESH, . 1761 07/12 SDAT _
P. RATHISH, . 1779 11/06 SDAT S
P.KARTHIKEYAN, . 1780 15/07 SDAT _
P.MUKILAN, . 1781 29/11 SDAT S
PREMR, . 1783 14/01 SDAT _
S.SARAN, . 1795 17/01 SDAT S
S.SRI KARTHIKEYAN, . 1796 28/01 SDAT _
S.VINOTHBABU, . 1798 13/05 SDAT S
T.PREVANTH, . 1800 13/01 SDAT _
V.MARCRAJ, . 1803 16/01 SDAT S
V.INFANT THIO THOMAS 1805 29/02 SDAT _
K.KARTHICK SUBRAMAL! 2197 17/1C SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB S
N.GUHAN, . 2200 07/11 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB _
R.RUDDRA, . 2201 22/11 SPARK ATHLETIC CLUB S
R. HARISH, . 2256 15/08 SPORTS AUTHORITY OF _
A.ATHISESAN, . 2316 04/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
CHANDRU, . 2322 09/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
D.JOHN WESLEY, . 2323 05/05 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
M.BALAIJIL, . 2338 21/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
M.DHEEPANRA]J, . 2339 02/02 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
R.KIRAN BHARATH, . 2351 23/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
S.JAYAKRISHNAN, . 2357 23/04 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
S.SHEPHERD BILLY GRA. 2361 08/1C ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A _
SANKAR, . 2365 02/01 ST JOSEPH S SPORTS A S
KASINATHANR, . 2761 30/11 SUN SPORTS ACADEMY _
R.ABISHEK, . 2774 10/0¢ THE NILGIRIS S
ASWANTH.V, . 2814 26/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
H.VENKATESAN, . 2820 16/12 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT S
HARINANDAA, . 2821 18/1C THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
K.DINESH GURU, . 2823 15/01 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT S
K.V.TARUN KUMAR, . 2826 06/11 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT _
M.SANIJAY, . 2828 19/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT S
P.SANJAY, . 2830 16/05 THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT
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Event # 9 BOYS 16 200m Run continued...

94 S.S.SRIKAVINRAJ, . 2916 08/12 THIRUVARUR _
95 P.ANIRAINCHAN, . 2949 02/03 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
96 SAI SACHIN, . 2951 12/08 TRACK RIDERS ATHLETI _
97 M.PANDIYA VISHNU, . 2997 29/07 VELAMMAL INTER SPOTR _
98 HEMANTH S,. 3072 29/07 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
99 IMAM ALI K,. 3073 08/04 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
100  SANJAY KUMAR S, . 3076 23/11 VELLORE ATHLETIC CLU _
101  N. NAVEEN, . 3135 06/01 VITAYAKANTH SPORTS C _
102 PEBEEN,. 3150 03/12 VIVEKANANDA SILVER ] _
103 JEEVANTHAN, . 3181 17/11 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
104  SIBI, . 3182 15/01 YOUTH INDIA SPORTS A _
105 S. MURALITHARAN, . 3261 07/02 THOOTHUKUDI DISTRICT _
106  VISHNU KUMAR, . 3369 13/07 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
107 P.J.SHANKAR, . 3371 21/04 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
108 R. SRINITHIN, . 3372 11/01 TIRUPPUR DISTRICT AA _
109 R.BAVENDER,. 3436 17/08 UN ATTACHED _
110 W.ALWIN, . 3445 28/11 UN ATTACHED o
111 R.BAVENDHAR, . 3510 17/08 UNATTACHED _
112 S.B.SRIRAAM, . 3518 05/1C UNATTACHED _
113 KISHORE REDDY, . 3519 12/07 UNATTACHED _
114 P DINESH, . 3524 03/08 UNATTACHED _
115 A.PANNEER SELVAM, . 3526 07/01 UNATTACHED _
116  F.JONES JOSHUA, . 3530 12/01 UNATTACHED o
117 RISHI, . 3718 25/01 UNATTACHED _
118 M. ATHIESH, . 3742 05/07 UNATTACHED _
119 M. EASWARA PANDIYAN. 3743 24/06 UNATTACHED _
120 R. GUKANRAJ, . 3744 15/07 UNATTACHED o
121 R.RAHUL,. 3769 10/03 UNATTACHED _
122 ALWIN,. 3807 28/11 UNATTACHED
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